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ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY
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Al Barsha, Rashid Centre For
Disabled
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Al Barsha, Al Waseer Compound
Villas
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Mall of the Emirates, Saleh Bin
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Mall of the Emirates Bus Station
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GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o

ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

JO1

Fridays

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station
Al Barsha, Rashid Centre For
Disabled

Mall of the Emirates 1

Al Barsha, Al Waseer Compound
Villas

Dubai American Academy
Dubai Science Park, Foremarke
School

Bloom World Academy

Al Barsha, GEMS Founders
School

JVC, Samer Park

JVC, Sandoval Lane Apartments
JVC, Sobha Daffodil Apartments
JVC, Al Wazzan Tower

JVC, Westar Vista Apartments
JVC, Prime Business Tower
JVC, Emirates Garden Rose 2
Apartments

JVC, Nakheel Villas T12

JVC, Qamash Blvd A

JVC, Judi Palace Apartments
JVC, Diamond Views 3

JVC, Mirabella Villas 6

JVC, Mirabella Villas 2

JVC, Le Grand Chateau Block A
JVC, Westar La Residencia
JVC, Hanover Square

JVC, Manhattan Tower

JVC, Atlantis S

JVC, Atlantis S

JVC, Tuscan Residences

JVC, Noor Residences

JVC, Season Community Autumn
Al Barsha, GEMS Founders
School

Bloom World Academy

Dubai Science Park, Foremarke
School

Dubai American Academy

Al Barsha A

Mall of the Emirates 2

Mall of the Emirates, Saleh Bin
Lahej Building

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station

hursdays

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station
Al Barsha, Rashid Centre For
Disabled

Mall of the Emirates 1

Al Barsha, Al Waseer Compound
Villas

Dubai American Academy
Dubai Science Park, Foremarke
School

Bloom World Academy

Al Barsha, GEMS Founders
School

JVC, Samer Park

JVC, Sandoval Lane Apartments
JVC, Sobha Daffodil Apartments
JVC, Al Wazzan Tower

JVC, Westar Vista Apartments
JVC, Prime Business Tower
JVC, Emirates Garden Rose 2
Apartments

JVC, Nakheel Villas T12

JVC, Qamash Blvd A

JVC, Judi Palace Apartments
JVC, Diamond Views 3

JVC, Mirabella Villas 6

JVC, Mirabella Villas 2

JVC, Le Grand Chateau Block A
JVC, Westar La Residencia
JVC, Hanover Square

JVC, Manhattan Tower

JVC, Atlantis S

JVC, Atlantis S

JVC, Tuscan Residences

JVC, Noor Residences

JVC, Season Community Autumn
Al Barsha, GEMS Founders
School

Bloom World Academy

Dubai Science Park, Foremarke
School

Dubai American Academy

Al Barsha A

Mall of the Emirates 2

Mall of the Emirates, Saleh Bin
Lahej Building

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station

Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati - Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati

18.57
19.01

19.03
19.08

19.17
19.36

19.38
19.41

19.52
19.54
19.58
19.59
20.01
20.02
20.04

20.05
20.06
20.07
20.09
20.11
20.12
20.15
20.17
20.18
20.19
20.21
20.22
20.24
20.25
20.26
20.39

20.42
20.43

20.54
21.00
21.04
21.05

21.07

06.00
06.03

06.05
06.07

06.12
06.19

06.21
06.24

06.31
06.34
06.38
06.39
06.40
06.41
06.43

06.44
06.46
06.47
06.49
06.51
06.52
06.54
06.56
06.57
06.59
07.01
07.02
07.04
07.05
07.07
07.27

07.30
07.32

07.51
07.54
07.56
07.57

07.59

19.14
19.18

19.20
19.25

19.34
19.52

19.53
19.57

20.06
20.08
20.12
20.13
20.14
20.15
20.17

20.18
20.20
20.21
20.23
20.25
20.26
20.28
20.30
20.31
20.33
20.34
20.35
20.37
20.39
20.40
20.52

20.55
20.56

21.07
21.12
21.16
21.16

21.18

06.25
06.28

06.30
06.32

06.37
06.44

06.46
06.49

06.57
06.59
07.03
07.04
07.06
07.07
07.09

07.10
07.11
07.12
07.14
07.17
07.18
07.20
07.22
07.23
07.25
07.26
07.27
07.29
07.31
07.32
07.52

07.56
07.58

08.19
08.22
08.24
08.25

08.27

bl Jso el Lane - clylel! oo cidlila Lhane

19.32
19.36

19.38
19.43

19.51
20.07

20.08
20.12

20.20
20.22
20.26
20.27
20.29
20.30
20.32

20.33
20.34
20.35
20.37
20.39
20.40
20.42
20.44
20.45
20.47
20.48
20.49
20.51
20.53
20.54
21.06

21.09
21.10

21.21
21.26
21.30
21.30

21.32

06.45
06.48

06.50
06.52

06.57
07.04

07.06
07.10

07.19
07.21
07.25
07.26
07.28
07.29
07.31

07.32
07.33
07.34
07.36
07.38
07.39
07.41
07.43
07.44
07.46
07.48
07.49
07.51
07.52
07.54
08.14

08.17
08.20

08.41
08.44
08.46
08.47

08.49

19.50
19.54

19.56
20.00

20.07
20.20

20.22
20.25

20.34
20.36
20.40
20.41
20.42
20.43
20.45

20.46
20.48
20.49
20.51
20.53
20.54
20.56
20.58
20.59
21.00
21.02
21.03
21.05
21.06
21.07
21.20

21.22
21.23

21.34
21.39
21.43
21.44

21.46

07.05
07.08

07.10
07.13

07.18
07.33

07.35
07.38

07.48
07.51
07.55
07.56
07.57
07.58
08.00

08.01
08.03
08.04
08.06
08.08
08.09
08.11
08.13
08.14
08.16
08.17
08.18
08.20
08.22
08.23
08.43

08.47
08.49

09.08
09.11
09.14
09.14

09.16

20.07
20.11

20.13
20.17

20.23
20.36

20.37
20.41

20.49
20.51
20.55
20.56
20.58
20.59
21.01

21.02
21.03
21.04
21.06
21.08
21.09
21.11
21.13
21.14
21.16
21.17
21.18
21.20
21.22
21.23
21.35

21.38
21.39

21.50
21.55
2159
21.59

22.01

07.25
07.28

07.30
07.33

07.38
07.52

07.54
07.57

08.07
08.09
08.14
08.15
08.16
08.17
08.19

08.20
08.22
08.23
08.25
08.27
08.28
08.30
08.32
08.33
08.35
08.36
08.37
08.39
08.41
08.42
09.02

09.06
09.08

09.25
09.28
09.31
09.31

09.33

20.25
20.29

20.31
20.35

20.41
20.53

20.55
20.58

21.07
21.09
21.13
21.14
21.15
21.16
21.18

2i].1[S)
21.21
21.22
21.24
21.26
21.27
2| 28)
21.31
21.32
21.33
21.35
21.36
21.37
21.39
21.40
21.52

21.55
21.56

22.06
22.11
22.14
22.14

22.16

07.45
07.48

07.50
07.53

07.58
08.09

08.10
08.14

08.23
08.25
08.30
08.31
08.32
08.33
08.35

08.36
08.38
08.39
08.41
08.43
08.44
08.46
08.48
08.49
08.51
08.52
08.53
08.55
08.57
08.58
09.18

09.22
09.24

09.40
09.43
09.46
09.46

09.48

20.42
20.46

20.48
20.52

20.58
21.08

21.09
21.13

21.21
21.23
21.27
21.28
21.30
21.31
21.33

21.34
21.35
21.36
21.38
21.40
21.41
21.43
21.45
21.46
21.47
21.49
21.50
21.51
21.53
21.54
22.06

22.09
22.10

22.20
22.24
22.27
22.28

22.30

08.05
08.08

08.10
08.13

08.18
08.28

08.30
08.33

08.42
08.45
08.49
08.50
08.52
08.53
08.55

08.56
08.57
08.58
09.00
09.02
09.03
09.05
09.07
09.08
09.10
09.12
09.13
09.15
09.16
09.18
09.38

09.41
09.43

09.59
10.02
10.05
10.05

10.07

21.00
21.04

21.06
21.09

21.16
21.25

21.26
21.30

21.38
21.40
21.44
21.45
21.47
21.48
21.50

21.51
21.52
21.53
21.55
2157
21.58
22.00
22.02
22.03
22.04
22.06
22.07
22.08
22.10
22.11
22.23

22.26
22.27

22.37
22.41
22.44
22.45

22.47

08.25
08.28

08.30
08.33

08.38
08.47

08.49
08.52

09.01
09.04
09.08
09.09
09.10
09.11
09.13

09.14
09.16
09.17
09.19
09.21
09.22
09.24
09.26
09.27
09.29
09.30
09.31
09.33
09.34
09.36
09.56

09.59
10.01

10.15
10.18
10.20
10.21

10.22

21.20
21.24

21.26
2.2

21.36
21.45

21.46
21.50

21.58
22.00
22.04
22.05
22.07
22.08
22.10

22.11
22.12
22.13
22.15
2217
22.18
22.20
22.22
22.23
22.24
22.26
22.27
22.28
22.30
22.31
22.42

22.44
22.45

22.55
22.59
23.02
23.03

23.05

08.45
08.48

08.50
08.53

08.58
09.07

09.08
09.12

09.20
09.22
09.26
09.27
09.29
09.30
09.32

09.33
09.34
09.35
09.37
09.39
09.40
09.42
09.44
09.45
09.47
09.48
09.49
09.51
09.52
09.53
10.09

10.12
10.14

10.28
10.31
10.33
10.34

10.35

21.40
21.44

21.46
21.49

21.56
22.05

22.06
22.10

22.18
22.20
22.24
22.25
22.27
22.28
22.30

22.31
22.32
22.33
22.35
22.37
22.38
22.40
22.42
22.43
22.44
22.46
22.47
22.48
22.50
2251
23.02

23.04
23.05

23.15
23.19
23.22
23.22

23.24

09.00
09.03

09.05
09.08

09.13
09.22

09.23
09.27

09.35
09.37
09.41
09.42
09.44
09.45
09.47

09.48
09.49
09.50
09.52
09.54
09.55
09.57
09.59
10.00
10.02
10.03
10.04
10.06
10.07
10.08
10.23

10.25
10.27

10.41
10.44
10.46
10.47

10.48

22.00
22.04

22.05
22.09

22.14
22.23

22.25
22.28

22.37
22.39
22.43
22.44
22.45
22.46
22.48

22.49
22.51
22.52
22.54
22.56
22.57
22:59
23.00
23.01
23.03
23.04
23.05
23.07
23.08
23.09
23.20

23.22
23.23

23.33
23.37
23.40
23.41

23.43

09.15
09.18

09.20
09.23

09.28
09.37

09.38
09.42

09.50
09.52
09.56
09.57
09.59
10.00
10.02

10.03
10.04
10.05
10.07
10.09
10.10
10.12
10.13
10.14
10.16
10.17
10.18
10.20
10.21
10.22
10.36

10.39
10.40

10.54
10.57
11.00
11.00

11.02

22.20
22.24

22.25
2R

22.34
22.43

22.45
22.48

22.57
2159
23.03
23.04
23.05
23.06
23.08

23.09
23.10
23.11
23.13
23.15
23.16
23.18
23.20
23.21
23.22
23.24
23.25
23.26
23.28
23.29
23.40

23.42
23.43

23.53
23.57
00.00
00.00

00.02

09.35
09.38

09.40
09.43

09.48
09.57

09.58
10.02

10.10
10.12
10.16
10.17
10.19
10.20
10.22

10.23
10.24
10.25
10.27
10.29
10.30
10.32
10.33
10.34
10.36
10.37
10.38
10.40
10.41
10.42
10.56

10.58
11.00

11.13
11.16
11.19
11.19

11.21

22.40
22.43

22.45
22.48

22.54
23.03

23.04
23.07

23.15
23.17
23.21
23.22
23.23
23.24
23.26

23.27
23.28
23.29
23.31
23.33
23.34
23.36
23.38
23.39
23.40
23.42
23.43
23.45
23.46
23.47
23.58

00.00
00.01

00.11
00.14
00.17
00.17

00.19

09.50
09.53

09.55
09.58

10.03
10.12

10.13
10.16

10.24
10.27
10.31
10.32
10.33
10.34
10.36

10.37
10.38
10.39
10.41
10.43
10.44
10.46
10.48
10.49
10.50
10.52
10.53
10.54
10.56
10.57
11.10

11.13
11.14

11.27
11.31
11.33
11.34

11.35

23.00
23.03

23.05
23.08

23.13
23.22

23.24
23.27

23.34
23.36
23.40
23.41
23.42
23.43
23.45

23.46
23.47
23.48
23.49
23.51
23.52
23.54
23.56
23.57
23.58
00.00
00.01
00.03
00.05
00.06
00.17

00.19
00.20

00.30
00.33
00.35
00.36

00.38

10.05
10.08

10.10
10.13

10.18
10.27

10.28
10.31

10.39
10.41
10.45
10.46
10.48
10.49
10.51

10.52
10.53
10.54
10.56
10.58
10.59
11.01
11.02
11.03
11.05
11.06
11.07
11.09
11.10
11.11
11.25

11.27
11.29

11.42
11.45
11.48
11.48

11.50

23.30
23.33

23.35
23.38

23.43
23.52

23.54
23.57

00.04
00.06
00.10
00.11
00.12
00.13
00.15

00.16
00.17
00.18
00.19
00.21
00.22
00.24
00.26
00.27
00.28
00.30
00.31
00.33
00.35
00.36
00.47

00.49
00.50

01.00
01.03
01.05
01.06

01.08

10.20
10.23

10.25
10.28

10.33
10.42

10.43
10.46

10.54
10.56
11.00
11.01
11.03
11.04
11.06

11.07
11.08
11.09
11.11
11.13
11.14
11.16
11.17
11.18
11.20
11.21
11.22
11.24
11.25
11.26
11.40

11.42
11.44

1157
12.00
12.03
12.04

12.05

00.00
00.03

00.05
00.08

00.13
00.23

00.24
00.27

00.35
00.37
00.40
00.41
00.43
00.44
00.45

00.46
00.47
00.48
00.50
00.52
00.53
00.55
00.56
00.57
00.59
01.00
01.02
01.04
01.05
01.06
01.17

01.19
01.20

01.30
01.33
01.35
01.35

01.37

10.35
10.38

10.40
10.43

10.48
10.57

10.58
11.01

11.09
11.11
11.15
11.16
11.18
11.19
11.21

11.22
11.23
11.24
11.26
11.28
11.29
11.31
11.32
11.33
11.35
11.36
11.37
11.39
11.40
11.41
11.55

157
11.59

12.12
12.15
12.18
12.19

12.20

00.45
00.48

00.50
00.53

00.58
01.08

01.09
01.12

01.20
01.22
01.25
01.26
01.28
01.29
01.30

01.31
01.32
01.33
01.35
01.37
01.38
01.40
01.41
01.42
01.44
01.45
01.47
01.49
01.50
01.51
02.02

02.04
02.05

02.15
02.18
02.20
02.20

02.22

10.50
10.53

10.55
10.58

11.03
11.12

11.13
11.16

11.24
11.26
11.30
11.31
11.33
11.34
11.36

11.37
11.38
11.39
11.41
11.43
11.44
11.46
11.47
11.48
11.50
11.51
11.52
11.54
11.55
11.56
12.10

12.12
12.14

12.27
12.30
12.33
12.34

12.35

11.05
11.09

11.10
11.13

11.19
11.28

11.29
11.32

11.40
11.42
11.46
11.47
11.49
11.50
11.52

11.53
11.54
111:55
11.57
iS5
12.00
12.02
12.03
12.04
12.06
12.07
12.08
12.10
12.11
12.12
12.26

12.28
12.30

12.43
12.46
12.49
12.50

12.51

11.20
11.24

11.25
11.28

11.34
11.43

11.44
11.47

11.55
11.57
12.01
12.02
12.04
12.05
12.07

12.08
12.09
12.10
12.12
12.14
12.15
12.17
12.18
12.19
12.21
12.22
12.23
12.25
12.26
12.27
12.41

12.43
12.45

12.58
13.02
13.05
13.05

13.07

11.35
11.39

11.40
11.43

11.49
11.58

11.59
12.02

12.10
12.12
12.16
12.17
12.19
12.20
12.22

12.23
12.24
12.25
12.27
12.29
12.30
12.32
12.33
12.34
12.36
12.37
12.38
12.40
12.41
12.42
12.56

12.58
13.00

13.15
13.19
13.22
13.22

13.24

11.50
11.54

11.55
11.59

12.04
12.14

12.16
12.19

12.27
12.29
12.33
12.34
12.35
12.36
12.38

12.39
12.40
12.41
12.43
12.45
12.46
12.48
12.50
12.51
12.52
12.54
12.55
12.56
12.58
i12:59
13.12

13.15
13.16

13.32
13.36
13.39
13.40

13.41

12.05
12.09

12.11
12.14

12.20
12.30

12.32
12.35

12.43
12.45
12.49
12.50
12.51
12.52
12.54.

12.55
12.56
12.57
12.59
13.01
13.02
13.04
13.06
13.07
13.09
13.10
13.11
13.13
13.14
13.15
13.29

13.31
13.33

13.48
13.53
13.56
13.56

13.58
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GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o

ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

JO1

hursdays

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station
Al Barsha, Rashid Centre For
Disabled

Mall of the Emirates 1

Al Barsha, Al Waseer Compound
Villas

Dubai American Academy
Dubai Science Park, Foremarke
School

Bloom World Academy

Al Barsha, GEMS Founders
School

JVC, Samer Park

JVC, Sandoval Lane Apartments
JVC, Sobha Daffodil Apartments
JVC, Al Wazzan Tower

JVC, Westar Vista Apartments
JVC, Prime Business Tower
JVC, Emirates Garden Rose 2
Apartments

JVC, Nakheel Villas T12

JVC, Qamash Blvd A

JVC, Judi Palace Apartments
JVC, Diamond Views 3

JVC, Mirabella Villas 6

JVC, Mirabella Villas 2

JVC, Le Grand Chateau Block A
JVC, Westar La Residencia
JVC, Hanover Square

JVC, Manhattan Tower

JVC, Atlantis S

JVC, Atlantis S

JVC, Tuscan Residences

JVC, Noor Residences

JVC, Season Community Autumn
Al Barsha, GEMS Founders
School

Bloom World Academy

Dubai Science Park, Foremarke
School

Dubai American Academy

Al Barsha A

Mall of the Emirates 2

Mall of the Emirates, Saleh Bin
Lahej Building

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station

hursdays

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station
Al Barsha, Rashid Centre For
Disabled

Mall of the Emirates 1

Al Barsha, Al Waseer Compound
Villas

Dubai American Academy
Dubai Science Park, Foremarke
School

Bloom World Academy

Al Barsha, GEMS Founders
School

JVC, Samer Park

JVC, Sandoval Lane Apartments
JVC, Sobha Daffodil Apartments
JVC, Al Wazzan Tower

JVC, Westar Vista Apartments
JVC, Prime Business Tower
JVC, Emirates Garden Rose 2
Apartments

JVC, Nakheel Villas T12

JVC, Qamash Blvd A

JVC, Judi Palace Apartments
JVC, Diamond Views 3

JVC, Mirabella Villas 6

JVC, Mirabella Villas 2

JVC, Le Grand Chateau Block A
JVC, Westar La Residencia
JVC, Hanover Square

JVC, Manhattan Tower

JVC, Atlantis S

JVC, Atlantis S

JVC, Tuscan Residences

JVC, Noor Residences

JVC, Season Community Autumn
Al Barsha, GEMS Founders
School

Bloom World Academy

Dubai Science Park, Foremarke
School

Dubai American Academy

Al Barsha A

Mall of the Emirates 2

Mall of the Emirates, Saleh Bin
Lahej Building

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station

Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati - Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati

12.20
12.24

12.26
12.29

12.35
12.45

12.47
12.50

12.58
13.00
13.04
13.05
13.06
13.07
13.09

13.10
13.11
13.12
13.14
13.16
13.17
13.19
13.21
13.22
13.24
13.25
13.26
13.28
13.29
13.30
13.44

13.46
13.48

14.04
14.08
14.12
14.12

14.14

18.40
18.44

18.46
18.51

18.59
19.21

19.23
19.26

19.37
19.39
19.43
19.44
19.46
19.47
19.49

19.50
19.51
19.52
19.54
19.56
19.57
20.00
20.02
20.03
20.04
20.06
20.07
20.09
20.10
20.11
20.24

20.26
20.27

20.38
20.43
20.46
20.47

20.49

12.35
12.39

12.41
12.44

12.50
13.00

13.02
13.05

13.13
13.15
13.19
13.20
13.21
13.22
13.24

13.25
13.26
13.27
13.29
13.31
13.32
13.34
13.36
13.37
13.39
13.40
13.41
13.43
13.44
13.45
13.59

14.01
14.03

14.19
14.23
14.27
14.27

14.29

19.00
19.04

19.06
19.11

19.19
19.39

19.41
19.44

19.54
19.57
20.01
20.02
20.03
20.04
20.06

20.07
20.09
20.10
20.12
20.14
20.15
20.17
20.19
20.20
20.22
20.23
20.24
20.26
20.28
20.29
20.41

20.43
20.44

20.55
20.59
21.02
21.03

21.05

bl Jso el Lane - clylel! oo cidlila Lhane

12.50
12.54

12.56
12.59

13.05
13.15

13.17
13.20

13.28
13.30
13.34
13.35
13.36
13.37
13.39

13.40
13.41
13.42
13.44
13.46
13.47
13.49
13.51
13.52
13.54
13.55
13.56
13.58
13.59
14.00
14.14

14.16
14.18

14.34
14.38
14.42
14.42

14.44

19.20
19.24

19.26
19.31

19.39
19.57

19.59
20.02

20.11
20.13
20.17
20.18
20.20
20.21
20.23

20.24
20.25
20.26
20.28
20.30
20.31
20.33
20.35
20.36
20.38
20.39
20.40
20.42
20.44
20.45
20.57

20.59
21.00

21.10
21.14
21.17
21.18

21.20

13.05
13.09

13.11
13.14

13.20
13.30

13.32
13.35

13.43
13.45
13.49
13.50
13.51
13.52
13.54

13.55
13.56
13.57
13.59
14.01
14.02
14.04
14.06
14.07
14.09
14.10
14.11
14.13
14.14
14.15
14.29

14.31
14.33

14.50
14.54
14.58
14.58

15.00

19.40
19.44

19.46
19.51

19.59
20.13

20.15
20.18

20.27
20.29
20.33
20.34
20.36
20.37
20.39

20.40
20.41
20.42
20.44
20.46
20.47
20.49
20.51
20.52
20.54
20.55
20.56
20.58
21.00
21.01
21.12

21.14
21.15

2125
21.29
21.32
21.33

21.35

13.23
13.27

13.29
13.32

13.38
13.48

13.50
13.53

14.01
14.03
14.07
14.08
14.09
14.10
14.12

14.13
14.14
14.15
14.17
14.19
14.20
14.22
14.24
14.25
14.27
14.28
14.29
14.31
14.32
14.33
14.48

14.50
14.52

15.09
15.13
15.17
15.17

15.19

20.00
20.04

20.05
20.09

20.15
20.29

20.31
20.34

20.43
20.45
20.49
20.50
20.52
20.53
20.55

20.56
20.57
20.58
21.00
21.02
21.03
21.05
21.07
21.08
21.10
21.11
21.12
21.14
21.16
21.17
21.28

21.30
21.31

21.41
21.45
21.48
21.49

21.51

13.38
13.42

13.44
13.47

13.53
14.04

14.06
14.09

14.17
14.19
14.23
14.24
14.26
14.27
14.29

14.30
14.31
14.32
14.34
14.36
14.37
14.39
14.41
14.42
14.43
14.45
14.46
14.47
14.49
14.50
15.04

15.07
15.09

15.25
15.30
15.33
15.34

15.35

20.15
20.19

20.20
20.24

20.30
20.44

20.46
20.49

20.58
21.00
21.04
21.05
21.06
21.07
21.09

21.10
21.12
21.13
21.15
21.17
21.18
21.20
21.22
21.23
21.24
21.26
21.27
2| 22
21.30
21.31
21.42

21.44
21.45

21.56
22.00
22.03
22.03

22.05

13.55
13.59

14.01
14.05

14.13
14.25

14.27
14.30

14.38
14.40
14.44
14.45
14.47
14.48
14.50

14.51
14.52
14.53
14.55
14.57
14.58
15.00
15.02
15.03
15.04
15.06
15.07
15.08
15.10
15510
15.25

15.28
15.30

15.46
15.51
15.54
15.55

15.56

20.28
20.32

20.33
20.37

20.43
20.55

20.56
20.59

21.07
21.09
21.13
21.14
21.16
21.17
21.19

21.20
21.21
21.22
21.24
21.26
21.27
2| 22)
21.31
21.32
21.34
21.35
21.36
21.38
21.39
21.40
21.51

21.53
21.54

22.04
22.08
22.11
22.11

22.13

14.10
14.14

14.16
14.20

14.27
14.43

14.44
14.47

14.56
14.58
15.02
15.03
15.05
15.06
15.08

15.09
15.10
15.11
15.13
15.15
15.16
15.18
15.20
15.21
15.22
15.24
15.25
15.26
15.28
15:29
15.43

15.46
15.48

16.04
16.08
16.11
16.12

16.13

20.45
20.49

20.50
20.54

21.00
21.11

21.13
21.16

21.24
21.26
21.30
21.31
21.32
21.33
21.35

21.36
21.38
21.39
21.41
21.43
21.44
21.46
21.47
21.48
21.50
21.51
21.52
21.54
21.55
21.56
22.07

22.09
22.10

22.20
22.23
22.26
22.27

22.29

14.28
14.32

14.34
14.38

14.46
15.06

15.07
15.11

15.21
15.23
15.27
15.28
15.29
15.30
15.32

15.33
15.34
15.35
15.37
15.39
15.40
15.42
15.44
15.45
15.47
15.48
15.49
15.51
15.52
15.53
16.08

16.10
16.12

16.28
16.32
16.35
16.35

16.37

21.00
21.04

21.05
21.09

21.15
21.26

21.27
21.30

21.38
21.40
21.44
21.45
21.47
21.48
21.50

21.51
21.52
21.53
21.55
2157
21.58
22.00
22.02
22.03
22.04
22.06
22.07
22.08
22.10
2211
22.22

22.24
22.25

22.34
22.38
22.41
22.41

22.43

14.45
14.49

14.51
14.55

15.04
15.27

15.28
15.32

15.42
15.44
15.48
15.49
15.50
15.51
15.53

15.54
15.55
15.56
15.58
16.00
16.01
16.03
16.05
16.06
16.08
16.09
16.10
16.12
16.13
16.14
16.29

16.31
16.33

16.49
16.53
16.56
16.56

16.58

21.25
2128

21.30
21.34

21.40
21.50

21.51
21.54

22.02
22.04
22.08
22.09
22.11
22.12
22.14

2215
22.16
2217
22.19
22.21
22.22
22.24
22.25
22.26
22.28
2228
22.30
22.32
22.33
22.34
22.45

22.47
22.48

22:51
23.01
23.03
23.04

23.06

15.00
15.04

15.06
15.11

15.20
15.43

15.45
15.48

15.58
16.00
16.04
16.05
16.07
16.08
16.10

16.11
16.12
16.13
16.15
16.17
16.18
16.20
16.22
16.23
16.25
16.26
16.27
16.29
16.30
16.31
16.46

16.48
16.50

17.06
17.10
17.13
17.13

17.15

21.50
21.54

21.55
AR5

22.04
22.13

22.14
2217

22.25
22.27
22.31
22.32
22.33
22.34
22.36

22.37
22.38
22.39
22.41
22.43
22.44
22.46
22.48
22.49
22.50
22.52
22.53
22.54
22.56
22:51
23.08

23.10
23.11

23.20
23.23
23.26
23.26

23.28

15.15
15.19

15.21
15.26

15.35
15.58

15.59
16.03

16.13
16.15
16.19
16.20
16.21
16.22
16.24

16.25
16.27
16.28
16.30
16.32
16.33
16.35
16.37
16.38
16.39
16.41
16.42
16.43
16.45
16.46
17.00

17.03
17.04

17.20
17.24
17.27
17.28

17.30

22.25
P2eY

22.30
22.34

22.39
22.48

22.49
22.52

23.00
23.02
23.06
23.07
23.08
23.09
23.11

23.12
23.13
23.14
23.16
23.18
23.19
23.21
23.22
23.23
23.25
23.26
23.27
23.29
23.30
23.31
23.42

23.44
23.45

23.54
23.57
00.00
00.00

00.02

15.33
15.37

15.39
15.44

15.52
16.15

16.17
16.20

16.30
16.32
16.36
16.37
16.39
16.40
16.42

16.43
16.44
16.45
16.47
16.49
16.50
16.52
16.54
16.55
16.57
16.58
16.59
17.01
17.02
17.03
17.18

17.20
17.22

17.38
17.42
17.45
17.45

17.47

22.55
P25

23.00
23.03

23.09
23.17

23.19
23.22

23.29
23.31
23.35
23.36
23.37
23.38
23.40

23.41
23.42
23.43
23.45
23.47
23.48
23.50
23.51
23.52
23.54
23.55
23.57
23.58
00.00
00.01
00.12

00.14
00.15

00.24
00.27
00.29
00.29

00.31

15.50
15.54

15.56
16.00

16.08
16.31

16.33
16.36

16.46
16.48
16.52
16.53
16.55
16.56
16.58

16.59
17.00
17.01
17.03
17.05
17.06
17.09
17.11
17.12
17.13
17.15
17.16
1717
17.19
17.20
17.34

17.37
17.38

17.54
17.59
18.02
18.03

18.05

23.20
23.23

23.25
23.28

23.33
23.41

23.43
23.46

23.53
23.55
23.59
00.00
00.01
00.02
00.04

00.05
00.06
00.07
00.09
00.11
00.12
00.14
00.15
00.16
00.18
00.19
00.21
00.22
00.24
00.25
00.36

00.38
00.39

00.47
00.50
00.52
00.53

00.54

16.10
16.14

16.15
16.20

16.27
16.50

16.52
16.55

17.05
17.08
17.12
17.13
17.14
17.15
17.17

17.18
17.20
17.21
17.23
17.25
17.26
17.28
17.30
17.31
17.33
17.34
17.35
17.37
17.39
17.40
17.54

17:57
17.58

18.14
18.19
18.23
18.24

18.26

23.45
23.48

23.50
23.53

23.58
00.06

00.08
00.11

00.18
00.20
00.23
00.24
00.26
00.27
00.29

00.30
00.31
00.32
00.33
00.35
00.36
00.38
00.40
00.41
00.42
00.44
00.45
00.47
00.48
00.49
01.00

01.02
01.03

01.12
01.15
01.18
01.19

01.20

16.30
16.34

16.35
16.40

16.47
17.10

17.12
17.15

17.25
17.28
17.32
17.33
17.34
17.35
17.37

17.38
17.40
17.41
17.43
17.45
17.46
17.48
17.50
17.51
17.53
17.54
17.55
17.57
17.59
18.00
18.14

18.17
18.18

18.34
18.39
18.43
18.44

18.46

16.50
16.54

16.55
17.00

17.09
17.32

17.34
17.37

17.47
17.50
17.54
17.55
17.56
17.57
17.59

18.00
18.02
18.03
18.05
18.07
18.08
18.10
18.12
18.13
18.15
18.16
18.17
18.19
18.21
18.22
18.36

18.39
18.40

18.56
19.01
19.05
19.06

19.08

17.10
17.14

17.15
17.21

17.30
17.53

17.55
17.58

18.10
18.13
18.17
18.18
18.19
18.20
18.22

18.23
18.25
18.26
18.28
18.30
18.31
18.33
18.35
18.36
18.38
18.39
18.40
18.42
18.44
18.45
18.59

19.02
19.03

19.17
19.22
19:25
19.26

19.28

17.28
17.32

17.33
17.39

17.48
18.12

18.13
18.16

18.29
18.31
18.35
18.36
18.38
18.39
18.41

18.42
18.43
18.44
18.46
18.48
18.49
18.52
18.54
18.55
18.56
18.58
18.59
19.01
19.02
19.03
19.16

19.18
19.20

19.33
19.38
19.42
19.43

19.45

17.45
17.49

17.50
17.56

18.05
18.29

18.30
18.33

18.46
18.48
18.52
18.53
18.55
18.56
18.58

18.59
19.00
19.01
19.03
19.05
19.06
19.09
19.11
19.12
19.13
19:15
19.16
19.18
19.19
19.20
19.33

19.35
19.37

19.50
19.55
i19:59
19.59

20.01

18.00
18.04

18.06
18.11

18.19
18.43

18.45
18.48

18.59
19.02
19.06
19.07
19.08
19.09
19.11

19.12
19.14
19.15
19.17
19.19
19.20
19.22
19.24
19:25
19.27
19.28
19.29
19.31
19.33
19.34
19.46

19.49
19.50

20.03
20.08
20.11
20.12

20.14

18.20
18.24

18.26
18.31

18.39
19.02

19.03
19.06

19.18
19.20
19.24
19.25
19.27
19.28
19.30.

19.31
19.32
19.33
19.35
19.37
19.38
19.41
19.43
19.44
19.45
19.47
19.48
19.50
19.51
19.52
20.05

20.07
20.08

20.20
20.24
20.28
20.28

20.30
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cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati - Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati
J01 clyle¥l Joe el dhas - el ylaY! Jso eMila dhas

SEWNGEWS] LN |
Mall of the Emirates Bus Station 06.00 06.30 07.00 07.20 07.40 08.05 08.25 08.45 09.00 09.20 09.40 10.00 10.20 10.38 10.56 11.14 11.32 11.50 12.10 12.30 12.50 13.10 Yl e il dbass
Al Barsha, Rashid Centre For 06.03 06.33 07.04 07.24 07.44 08.09 08.29 08.49 09.04 09.24 09.44 10.04 10.24 10.42 11.00 11.18 11.36 11.54 12.14 12.34 12.54 13.15 Slalaayl godd sl S ye oLl
Disabled : EWNEN |
Mall of the Emirates 1 06.05 06.35 07.05 07.25 07.45 08.10 08.30 08.50 09.05 09.25 09.45 10.05 10.25 10.43 11.01 11.19 11.38 11.56 12.16 12.36 12.56 13.17 Vol Jse
Al Barsha, Al Waseer Compound 06.07 06.37 07.08 07.28 07.48 08.13 08.33 08.53 09.08 09.28 09.48 10.09 10.29 10.47 11.05 11.23 11.41 12.00 12.20 12.40 13.00 13.21 JJAH)M}JVCQA;LL)J]
Villas

Dubai American Academy 06.12 06.42 07.13 07.33 07.53 08.18 08.38 08.58 09.14 09.34 09.54 10.14 10.34 10.52 11.11 11.29 11.48 12.06 12.27 12.47 13.07 13.28 A:-Sf);\ﬂ 23 ZuaplS

Dubai Science Park, Foremarke 06.19 06.50 07.20 07.40 08.00 08.26 08.47 09.07 09.22 09.42 10.03 10.24 10.44 11.02 11.22 11.40 11.58 12.17 12.38 12.58 13.19 13.40 dJLU}écLA)_ne (s A8
School .

Bloom World Academy 06.21 06.51 07.22 07.42 08.02 08.28 08.49 09.09 09.24 09.44 10.05 10.26 10.46 11.03 11.23 11.41 12.00 12.19 12.40 13.00 13.21 13.42 .\j)}}f}]—)‘l:\ag.\\si
Al Barsha, GEMS Founders 06.24 06.54 07.26 07.46 08.07 08.33 08.53 09.13 09.29 09.49 10.09 10.30 10.50 11.07 11.27 11.45 12.04 12.24 12.44 13.04 13.24 13.45 e A yda sl
School

JVC, Samer Park 06.31 07.02 07.33 07.53 08.15 08.41 09.02 09.22 09.37 09.57 10.17 10.38 10.58 11.16 11.36 11.54 12.13 12.32 12.53 13.13 13.33 13.54 el dBa s A
JVC, Sandoval Lane Apartments 06.33 07.04 07.36 07.56 08.17 08.44 09.04 09.24 09.40 10.00 10.19 10.40 11.00 11.18 11.38 11.56 12.15 12.35 12.55 13.15 13.36 13.57 ugldujxu&w:fu&éiﬁ
JVC, Sobha Daffodil Apartments  06.37 07.08 07.40 08.00 08.21 08.48 09.08 09.28 09.44 10.04 10.23 10.44 11.04 11.22 11.42 12.00 12.19 12.39 12.59 13.19 13.40 14.01 ool s mane T T3 T
JVC, Al Wazzan Tower 06.39 07.09 07.41 08.01 08.22 08.49 09.09 09.29 09.45 10.05 10.24 10.45 11.05 11.23 11.43 12.01 12.20 12.40 13.00 13.20 13.41 14.02 ob. C)‘v’“u&u"
JVC, Westar Vista Apartments 06.40 07.11 07.42 08.02 08.24 08.50 09.11 09.31 09.46 10.06 10.26 10.47 11.07 11.25 11.45 12.03 12.22 12.41 13.02 13.22 13.42 14.03 m,m,twwusvg
JVC, Prime Business Tower 06.41 07.12 07.43 08.03 08.25 08.51 09.12 09.32 09.47 10.07 10.27 10.48 11.08 11.26 11.46 12.04 12.23 12.42 13.03 13.23 13.43 14.04 usmflfvv,uus@

JVC, Emirates Garden Rose 2 06.43 07.14 07.45 08.05 08.27 08.53 09.14 09.34 09.49 10.09 10.29 10.50 11.10 11.28 11.48 12.06 12.25 12.44 13.05 13.25 13.45 14.06%),]1\’&55»;1}@}!!&4;4&‘}3&
Apartments EH e

JVC, Nakheel Villas T12 06.44 07.15 07.46 08.06 08.28 08.54 09.15 09.35 09.50 10.10 10.30 10.51 11.11 11.29 11.49 12.07 12.26 12.45 13.06 13.26 13.46 14.07 CA | (Y TE NP1 SRR FREN
JVC, Qamash Blvd A 06.46 07.16 07.48 08.08 08.29 08.56 09.16 09.36 09.52 10.12 10.31 10.52 11.12 11.30 11.50 12.08 12.27 12.47 13.07 13.27 13.48 14.09 1 aled s (8
JVC, Judi Palace Apartments 06.47 07.17 07.49 08.09 08.30 08.57 09.17 09.37 09.53 10.13 10.32 10.53 11.13 11.31 11.51 12.09 12.28 12.48 13.08 13.28 13.49 14.10 L84l 34N g3ex yad s 08 Ta
JVC, Diamond Views 3 06.49 07.19 07.51 08.11 08.32 08.59 09.19 09.39 09.55 10.15 10.34 10.55 11.15 11.33 11.583 12.11 12.30 12.50 13.10 13.30 13.51 14.12 AN ) JOEN Vg
JVC, Mirabella Villas 6 06.51 07.21 07.53 08.13 08.34 09.01 09.21 09.41 09.57 10.17 10.36 10.57 11.17 11.35 11.55 12.13 12.32 12.52 13.12 13.32 13.53 14.14 B Ml oo a1 el 45 3
JVC, Mirabella Villas 2 06.52 07.22 07.54 08.14 08.35 09.02 09.22 09.42 09.58 10.18 10.37 10.58 11.18 11.36 11.56 12.14 12.33 12.53 13.13 13.33 13.54 14.15 . AP SRy Y FWEN (E W
JVC, Le Grand Chateau Block A 06.54 07.24 07.56 08.16 08.37 09.04 09.24 09.44 10.00 10.20 10.39 11.01 11.21 11.39 11.59 12.17 12.36 12.55 13.16 13.36 13.56 14.17 ”‘i—_}\.’l,l}il—il.)ﬁ')i&a?& =
JVC, Westar La Residencia 06.55 07.26 07.57 08.17 08.39 09.06 09.26 09.46 10.02 10.22 10.41 11.03 11.23 11.41 12.01 12.19 12.38 12.58 13.18 13.38 13.59 14.19 DJJ\:...HJ?S.A&wf;gJI“)é
JVC, Hanover Square 06.56 07.27 07.58 08.18 08.40 09.07 09.27 09.47 10.03 10.23 10.42 11.04 11.24 11.42 12.02 12.20 12.39 12.59 13.19 13.39 14.00 14.20 T agle e Aplall ) a4, 3
JVC, Manhattan Tower 06.58 07.29 08.00 08.20 08.42 09.08 09.29 09.49 10.04 10.24 10.44 11.05 11.25 11.43 12.03 12.22 12.41 13.00 13.21 13.41 14.01 14.22 cileils g Ay plall | e 4453
JVC, Atlantis S 07.00 07.31 08.02 08.22 08.44 09.10 09.31 09.51 10.06 10.26 10.45 11.07 11.27 11.45 12.05 12.23 12.42 13.02 13.22 13.42 14.03 14.23 uglu..e:\s)l:ll)eq]l&:-)é
JVC, Atlantis S 07.02 07.32 08.04 08.24 08.45 09.12 09.32 09.52 10.07 10.27 10.47 11.08 11.28 11.46 12.06 12.24 12.43 13.03 13.23 13.43 14.04 14.24 ) a3l | el 44,3
JVC, Tuscan Residences 07.04 07.34 08.06 08.26 08.47 09.14 09.34 09.54 10.09 10.29 10.49 11.10 11.30 11.48 12.08 12.26 12.45 13.05 13.25 13.45 14.06 14.26 o ):CA;.,\):\QJIE\_UB
JVC, Noor Residences 07.06 07.36 08.08 08.28 08.49 09.16 09.36 09.56 10.11 10.31 10.50 11.11 11.31 11.49 12.09 12.28 12.47 13.06 13.27 13.47 14.07 14.28 B POV
JVC, Season Community Autumn 07.07 07.37 08.09 08.29 08.50 09.17 09.37 09.57 10.12 10.32 10.51 11.12 11.32 11.50 12.10 12.29 12.48 13.07 13.28 13.48 14.08 14.29 dg)sﬂ(w}}ac&;& ):\A;J?A_Ué
Al Barsha, GEMS Founders 07.23 07.53 08.25 08.45 09.06 09.33 09.53 10.10 10.24 10.44 11.04 11.25 11.45 12.03 12.23 12.41 13.00 13.20 13.40 14.00 14.21 14.41 e A yda sl
School

Bloom World Academy 07.26 07.56 08.28 08.48 09.09 09.36 09.56 10.13 10.27 10.47 11.06 11.27 11.47 12.05 12.25 12.44 13.03 13.22 13.43 14.03 14.23 14.44 Myss }L@_ﬂfl
Dubai Science Park, Foremarke 07.27 07.57 08.29 08.49 09.11 09.37 09.58 10.14 10.28 10.48 11.08 11.29 11.49 12.07 12.27 12.46 13.05 13.24 13.45 14.05 14.25 14.46 djuﬂé@)_\me}]&gw;@»
School .

Dubai American Academy 07.37 08.08 08.40 09.00 09.23 09.49 10.11 10.28 10.42 11.02 11.23 11.44 12.04 1225 12.45 13.04 13.24 13.44 14.04 14.22 14.42 15.02 ngﬂ)eilv(ﬁ;gfggkfl
Al Barsha A 07.40 08.11 08.43 09.04 09.26 09.53 10.15 10.32 10.46 11.06 11.27 11.48 12.09 12.30 12.50 13.09 13.30 13.49 14.10 14.28 14.48 15.10 R PR
Mall of the Emirates 2 07.42 08.13 08.45 09.06 09.29 09.55 10.18 10.35 10.49 11.09 11.30 11.51 12.13 12.33 12.583 13.13 13.34 13.583 14.15 14.33 14.53 15.16 Yablyl Jse
Mall of the Emirates, Saleh Bin 07.42 08.14 08.46 09.07 09.29 09.56 10.18 10.35 10.49 11.10 11.30 11.51 12.13 12.34 12.54 13.14 13.34 13.54 14.15 14.33 14.53 15.17 EAMO%EJLAQLQ.QDLQ\J\J,A
Lahej Building

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station 07.44 08.16 08.48 09.09 09.31 09.58 10.20 10.37 10.51 11.12 11.32 11.583 12.15 12.36 12.56 13.16 13.36 13.56 14.17 14.35 14.55 15.19 kYl e il dbas
SEWNGEWE] LN |
Mall of the Emirates Bus Station 13.30 13.50 14.10 14.34 14.54 15.12 15.30 15.50 16.12 16.34 17.00 17.20 17.40 18.03 18.25 18.45 19.05 19.25 19.45 20.05 20.25 20.45 kYl e il dbass
Al Barsha, Rashid Centre For 13.35 13.55 14.16 14.40 15.00 15.19 15.37 15.57 16.18 16.40 17.06 17.26 17.46 18.08 18.30 18.50 19.09 19.29 19.49 20.09 20.29 20.49 Slalaayl godd sl S ye oLl
Disabled : EWNEN |
Mall of the Emirates 1 13.37 13.57 14.19 14.43 15.08 15.23 15.42 16.02 16.22 16.44 17.09 17.29 17.49 18.11 18.33 18.53 19.12 19.32 19.52 20.12 20.32 20.52 Yol Jse
Al Barsha, Al Waseer Compound  13.41 14.02 14.23 14.48 15.08 15.27 15.46 16.06 16.27 16.49 17.14 17.34 17.54 18.16 18.38 18.58 19.16 19.36 19.56 20.16 20.36 20.56 JJAH)M}JVCQA;LL)J]
Villas

Dubai American Academy 13.49 14.09 14.31 1456 15.16 15.36 15.55 16.15 16.35 16.58 17.22 17.42 18.02 18.24 18.46 19.06 19.24 19.44 20.04 20.23 20.43 21.03 A:-Sﬂ);\ﬂ 23 ZuaplS

Dubai Science Park, Foremarke 14.00 14.21 14.42 15.08 1529 15,50 16.10 16.31 16.52 17.15 17.40 18.00 18.20 18.42 19.03 19.20 19.37 19.57 20.14 20.33 20.53 21.12 dJLU}écLA)_ne (s A8
School .

Bloom World Academy 14.02 14.23 14.44 1510 15.30 15.51 16.12 16.33 16.54 17.17 17.41 18.01 18.22 18.44 19.05 19.22 19.39 19.59 20.16 20.35 20.55 21.14 393 esk ZualS]
/él Ear:lsha, GEMS Founders 14.06 14.26 14.48 15.13 15.34 1555 16.15 16.36 16.57 17.20 17.45 18.05 18.25 18.47 19.09 19.25 19.43 20.02 20.19 20.39 20.59 21.17 e A yda sl
ChOoO
JVC, Samer Park 14.14 1435 1456 1522 1542 16.03 16.24 16.45 17.06 17.29 17.54 18.14 18.34 18.56 19.18 19.34 19.52 20.11 20.28 20.48 21.07 21.26 BRUSEE ISV JIEN
JVC, Sandoval Lane Apartments  14.17 14.37 14.59 1524 15.45 16.06 16.27 16.48 17.09 17.32 17.56 18.16 18.37 18.59 19.20 19.37 19.54 20.14 20.31 20.50 21.10 21.28 o JBsailus mana Gen (B (2
JVC, Sobha Daffodil Apartments  14.21 14.41 15.03 1528 15.49 16.10 16.31 16.52 17.13 17.36 18.00 18.20 18.41 19.03 19.24 19.41 19.58 20.18 20.35 20.54 21.14 21.32 ool s mane T T3 T
JVC, Al Wazzan Tower 14.22 14.42 15.04 1529 1550 16.11 16.32 16.53 17.14 17.37 18.01 18.21 18.42 19.04 19.25 19.42 19.59 20.19 20.36 20.55 21.15 21.33 OV s (e (A A
JVC, Westar Vista Apartments 14.23 14.44 15.05 15.31 1551 16.12 16.33 16.54 17.15 17.38 18.03 18.23 18.43 19.05 19.27 19.43 20.01 20.20 20.37 20.57 21.16 21.35 licssd jlicay madne (o 3 (2
JVC, Prime Business Tower 14.24 14.45 15.06 15.32 1552 16.13 16.34 16.55 17.16 17.39 18.04 18.24 18.44 19.06 19.28 19.44 20.02 20.21 20.38 20.58 21.17 21.36 eI @l e G A (>

JVC, Emirates Garden Rose 2 14.26 14.47 15.08 15.34 15.54 16.15 16.36 16.57 17.18 17.41 18.06 18.26 18.46 19.08 19.30 19.46 20.04 20.23 20.40 21.00 21.19 21.38%),]1\'&35»;])&\‘!!&&;4&‘}3@
Apartments e

JVC, Nakheel Villas T12 14.27 14.48 15.09 15.35 15.55 16.16 16.37 16.58 17.19 17.42 18.07 18.27 18.47 19.09 19.31 19.47 20.05 20.24 20.41 21.01 21.20 21.39 ;,\\‘J;‘xﬁwk}é@
JVC, Qamash Blvd A 14.29 14.49 15.11 15.36 15.57 16.18 16.39 17.00 17.21 17.44 18.08 18.28 18.49 19.11 19.32 19.49 20.06 20.26 20.43 21.02 21.22 21.40 1 aled o (8
JVC, Judi Palace Apartments 14.30 14.50 15.12 15.37 15.58 16.19 16.40 17.01 17.22 17.45 18.09 1829 18.50 19.12 19.33 19.50 20.07 20.27 20.44 21.03 21.23 21.41 Zaxal 383l oo pad s (A 2
JVC, Diamond Views 3 14.32 1452 15.14 15.39 16.00 16.21 16.42 17.03 17.24 17.47 18.12 18.32 18.52 19.14 19.35 19.52 20.09 20.29 20.46 21.05 21.25 21.43 Tbﬂu¥iﬂjjf):gjl“)§
JVC, Mirabella Villas 6 14.34 1454 15.16 15.41 16.02 16.23 16.44 17.06 17.27 17.50 18.14 18.34 18.55 19.17 19.38 19.54 20.11 20.31 20.48 21.07 21.27 21.45 Ml oo 8T el 45 )3
JVC, Mirabella Villas 2 14.35 1455 15.17 15.42 16.03 16.24 16.45 17.07 17.28 17.51 18.15 18.35 18.56 19.18 19.39 19.55 20.12 20.32 20.49 21.08 21.28 21.46 . AP SRy FWEN (E W
JVC, Le Grand Chateau Block A 14.37 14.58 15.19 15.45 16.05 16.27 16.48 17.09 17.30 17.53 18.18 18.38 18.58 19.20 19.41 19.58 20.14 20.34 20.51 21.10 21.30 21.48 \H.J\:.,.}:L:‘;:J)i&gd =
JVC, Westar La Residencia 14.39 15.00 15.21 15.47 16.07 16.29 16.50 17.11 17.32 17.55 18.20 18.40 19.00 19.22 19.43 20.00 20.16 20.36 20.53 21.12 21.31 21.50 DJJ\:...H}?S.A&@ Tyeax) 4,3
JVC, Hanover Square 14.40 15.01 15.22 1548 16.08 16.30 16.51 17.12 17.33 17.56 18.21 18.41 19.01 19.23 19.44 20.01 20.17 20.37 20.54 21.13 21.32 21.51 T agile e Aplall ) el 4, 3
JVC, Manhattan Tower 14.42 15.02 15.24 15.49 16.10 16.31 16.52 17.14 17.35 17.58 18.22 18.42 19.03 19.25 19.46 20.02 20.19 20.38 20.55 21.14 21.34 21.52 cileils 7 A gl | el 4453
JVC, Atlantis S 14.43 15.04 15.25 15,51 16.11 16.33 16.54 17.15 17.36 17.59 18.24 18.44 19.04 19.26 19.47 20.04 20.20 20.40 20.57 21.16 21.35 21.54 uglu..e:s)l:ll):\q]l&:-)é
JVC, Atlantis S 14.44 15.05 15.26 15.52 16.12 16.34 16.55 17.16 17.37 18.00 18.25 18.45 19.05 19.27 19.48 20.05 20.21 20.41 20.58 21.17 21.36 21.55 L3 L JWEN [E
JVC, Tuscan Residences 14.46 15.07 15.28 15.54 16.14 16.36 16.57 17.18 17.39 18.02 18.27 18.47 19.07 19.29 19.50 20.07 20.23 20.43 21.00 21.19 21.38 21.57 ugdjzcwl):\qjla_})é
JVC, Noor Residences 14.48 15.08 15.30 15.55 16.16 16.37 16.58 17.20 17.41 18.04 18.29 18.49 19.09 19.31 19.52 20.08 20.25 20.44 21.01 21.20 21.40 21.58 B POV
JVC, Season Community Autumn 14.49 15.09 15.31 15.56 16.17 16.38 16.59 17.21 17.42 18.05 18.30 18.50 19.10 19.32 19.583 20.09 20.26 20.45 21.02 21.21 21.41 21.59 dg)sﬂ(‘w}ac&;& ):\A;J?A_Ué
Al Barsha, GEMS Founders 15.01 15.22 15.43 16.09 16.29 16.51 17.14 17.35 17.56 18.20 18.44 19.04 19.25 19.47 20.07 20.24 20.39 20.58 21.15 21.34 21.53 22.12 e A e sl
School

Bloom World Academy 15.04 1524 15.46 16.11 16.32 16.53 17.16 17.38 17.59 18.22 18.47 19.07 19.27 19.49 20.10 20.26 20.41 21.00 21.17 21.36 21.56 22.14 Myss ﬁ@_ﬂfl

Dubai Science Park, Foremarke 15.05 15.26 15.47 16.13 16.33 16.55 17.18 17.39 18.00 18.24 18.48 19.08 19.29 19.51 20.11 20.27 20.42 21.01 21.18 21.37 21.57 22.15 cJJLU)ALU_\Ae (s A
School .

Dubai American Academy 15.21 15.41 16.03 16.28 16.49 17.10 17.32 17.54 18.15 18.38 19.03 19.22 19.42 20.04 20.23 20.39 20.54 21.13 21.30 21.49 22.08 22.26 ngﬂ)eil\u%;ft:\*_\kfl
Al Barsha A 15.29 15.49 16.11 16.37 16.57 17.19 17.41 18.02 18.22 18.46 19.09 19.28 19.49 20.10 20.29 20.45 21.00 21.19 21.36 21.55 22.12 22.30 B P |
Mall of the Emirates 2 15.35 1555 16.17 16.43 17.03 17.25 17.48 18.08 18.28 18.51 19.14 19.33 19.54 20.14 20.33 20.49 21.04 21.23 21.40 21.59 22.16 22.34 Yabbyl Jse
Mall of the Emirates, Saleh Bin 15.35 1556 16.18 16.43 17.04 17.26 17.48 18.08 18.28 18.52 19.15 19.34 19.54 20.15 20.34 20.50 21.05 21.24 21.41 22.00 22.16 22.34 N o e sl Jse

Lahej Building
Mall of the Emirates Bus Station 15.37 15.58 16.20 16.45 17.06 17.28 17.50 18.10 18.30 18.54 19.17 19.36 19.56 20.17 20.36 20.52 21.07 21.26 21.43 22.02 22.18 22.36 kYl e il dbas
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SEWGEW

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station
Al Barsha, Rashid Centre For
Disabled

Mall of the Emirates 1

Al Barsha, Al Waseer Compound
Villas

Dubai American Academy
Dubai Science Park, Foremarke
School

Bloom World Academy

Al Barsha, GEMS Founders
School

JVC, Samer Park

JVC, Sandoval Lane Apartments
JVC, Sobha Daffodil Apartments
JVC, Al Wazzan Tower

JVC, Westar Vista Apartments
JVC, Prime Business Tower
JVC, Emirates Garden Rose 2
Apartments

JVC, Nakheel Villas T12

JVC, Qamash Blvd A

JVC, Judi Palace Apartments
JVC, Diamond Views 3

JVC, Mirabella Villas 6

JVC, Mirabella Villas 2

JVC, Le Grand Chateau Block A
JVC, Westar La Residencia
JVC, Hanover Square

JVC, Manhattan Tower

JVC, Atlantis S

JVC, Atlantis S

JVC, Tuscan Residences

JVC, Noor Residences

JVC, Season Community Autumn
Al Barsha, GEMS Founders
School

Bloom World Academy

Dubai Science Park, Foremarke
School

Dubai American Academy

Al Barsha A

Mall of the Emirates 2

Mall of the Emirates, Saleh Bin
Lahej Building

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station

Monday to Wednesday

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station
Al Barsha, Rashid Centre For
Disabled

Mall of the Emirates 1

Al Barsha, Al Waseer Compound
Villas

Dubai American Academy
Dubai Science Park, Foremarke
School

Bloom World Academy

Al Barsha, GEMS Founders
School

JVC, Samer Park

JVC, Sandoval Lane Apartments
JVC, Sobha Daffodil Apartments
JVC, Al Wazzan Tower

JVC, Westar Vista Apartments
JVC, Prime Business Tower
JVC, Emirates Garden Rose 2
Apartments

JVC, Nakheel Villas T12

JVC, Qamash Blvd A

JVC, Judi Palace Apartments
JVC, Diamond Views 3

JVC, Mirabella Villas 6

JVC, Mirabella Villas 2

JVC, Le Grand Chateau Block A
JVC, Westar La Residencia
JVC, Hanover Square

JVC, Manhattan Tower

JVC, Atlantis S

JVC, Atlantis S

JVC, Tuscan Residences

JVC, Noor Residences

JVC, Season Community Autumn
Al Barsha, GEMS Founders
School

Bloom World Academy

Dubai Science Park, Foremarke
School

Dubai American Academy

Al Barsha A

Mall of the Emirates 2

Mall of the Emirates, Saleh Bin
Lahej Building

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station

Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati - Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati

21.05
21.09

21.12
21.16

21.23
21.32

21.33
21.37

21.45
21.48
21.52
21.53
21.54
21.55
21.57

21.58
22.00
22.01
22.03
22.05
22.06
22.08
22.09
22.10
22.12
22.13
22.14
22.16
2217
22.18
22.31

22.33
22.34

22.45
22.49
22.52
22.53

22.55

06.00
06.03

06.05
06.07

06.12
06.19

06.21
06.24

06.31
06.34
06.38
06.39
06.40
06.41
06.43

06.44
06.46
06.47
06.49
06.51
06.52
06.54
06.56
06.57
06.59
07.01
07.02
07.04
07.05
07.07
07.27

07.30
07.32

07.51
07.54
07.56
07.57

07.59

21.25
21.29

21.32
21.36

21.43
21.51

21.53
21.56

22.05
22.07
22.11
22.12
22.14
22.15
2217

22.18
22.19
22.20
22.22
22.24
22.25
22.27
22.28
2228
22.31
22.32
22.33
22.35
22.36
22.37
22.50

22.52
22.53

23.03
23.07
23.09
23.10

23.12

06.25
06.28

06.30
06.32

06.37
06.44

06.46
06.49

06.57
06.59
07.03
07.04
07.06
07.07
07.09

07.10
07.11
07.12
07.14
07.17
07.18
07.20
07.22
07.23
07.25
07.26
07.27
07.29
07.31
07.32
07.52

07.56
07.58

08.19
08.22
08.24
08.25

08.27
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21.45
21.49

21.52
21.56

22.02
22.11

22.12
22.16

22.24
22.27
22.31
22.32
22.33
22.34
22.36

22.37
22.38
22.39
22.41
22.43
22.44
22.46
22.48
22.49
22.50
22.52
22.53
22.54
22.56
22:57.
23.09

23.11
23.12

23.22
23.25
23.28
23.28

23.30

06.45
06.48

06.50
06.52

06.57
07.04

07.06
07.10

07.19
07.21
07.25
07.26
07.28
07.29
07.31

07.32
07.33
07.34
07.36
07.38
07.39
07.41
07.43
07.44
07.46
07.48
07.49
07.51
07.52
07.54
08.14

08.17
08.20

08.41
08.44
08.46
08.47

08.49

22.10
22.14

22.16
22.19

22.25
22.34

22.35
22.39

22.47
22.50
22.54
22.55
22.56
22.57
22.59

23.00
23.01
23.02
23.04
23.06
23.07
23.09
23.11
238.12
23.13
23.15
23.16
23.17
23.19
23.20
23.32

23.34
23.35

23.44
23.47
23.50
23.50

23.52

07.05
07.08

07.10
07.13

07.18
07.33

07.35
07.38

07.48
07.51
07.55
07.56
07.57
07.58
08.00

08.01
08.03
08.04
08.06
08.08
08.09
08.11
08.13
08.14
08.16
08.17
08.18
08.20
08.22
08.23
08.43

08.47
08.49

09.08
09.11
09.14
09.14

09.16

22.35
22.39

22.41
22.44

22.50
22.59

23.00
23.03

23.11
23.13
23.17
23.18
23.20
23.21
23.22

23.23
23.24
23.25
23.27
23.29
23.30
23.32
23.34
23.35
23.36
23.38
23.39
23.40
23.42
23.43
23.55

23.57
23.58

00.07
00.10
00.13
00.13

00.15

07.25
07.28

07.30
07.33

07.38
07.52

07.54
07.57

08.07
08.09
08.14
08.15
08.16
08.17
08.19

08.20
08.22
08.23
08.25
08.27
08.28
08.30
08.32
08.33
08.35
08.36
08.37
08.39
08.41
08.42
09.02

09.06
09.08

09.25
09.28
09.31
09.31

09.33

23.20
23.24

23.26
23.29

23.34
23.42

23.44
23.47

23.55
23.57
00.01
00.02
00.03
00.04
00.06

00.07
00.08
00.09
00.10
00.12
00.13
00.15
00.17
00.18
00.19
00.21
00.22
00.23
00.25
00.26
00.38

00.40
00.41

00.50
00.53
00.55
00.56

00.58

07.45
07.48

07.50
07.53

07.58
08.09

08.10
08.14

08.23
08.25
08.30
08.31
08.32
08.33
08.35

08.36
08.38
08.39
08.41
08.43
08.44
08.46
08.48
08.49
08.51
08.52
08.53
08.55
08.57
08.58
09.18

09.22
09.24

09.40
09.43
09.46
09.46

09.48

23.45
23.49

23.51
23.54

23.59
00.07

00.09
00.12

00.19
00.21
00.25
00.26
00.28
00.29
00.30

00.31
00.32
00.33
00.35
00.37
00.38
00.40
00.41
00.42
00.44
00.45
00.46
00.48
00.49
00.50
01.02

01.04
01.05

01.14
01.17
01.19
01.20

01.22

08.05
08.08

08.10
08.13

08.18
08.28

08.30
08.33

08.42
08.45
08.49
08.50
08.52
08.53
08.55

08.56
08.57
08.58
09.00
09.02
09.03
09.05
09.07
09.08
09.10
09.12
09.13
09.15
09.16
09.18
09.38

09.41
09.43

09.59
10.02
10.05
10.05

10.07

08.25
08.28

08.30
08.33

08.38
08.47

08.49
08.52

09.01
09.04
09.08
09.09
09.10
09.11
09.13

09.14
09.16
09.17
09.19
09.21
09.22
09.24
09.26
09.27
09.29
09.30
09.31
09.33
09.34
09.36
09.56

09.59
10.01

10.15
10.18
10.20
10.21

10.22

08.45
08.48

08.50
08.53

08.58
09.07

09.08
09.12

09.20
09.22
09.26
09.27
09.29
09.30
09.32

09.33
09.34
09.35
09.37
09.39
09.40
09.42
09.44
09.45
09.47
09.48
09.49
09.51
09.52
09.53
10.09

10.12
10.14

10.28
10.31
10.33
10.34

10.35

09.00
09.03

09.05
09.08

09.13
09.22

09.23
09.27

09.35
09.37
09.41
09.42
09.44
09.45
09.47

09.48
09.49
09.50
09.52
09.54
09.55
09.57
09.59
10.00
10.02
10.03
10.04
10.06
10.07
10.08
10.23

10.25
10.27

10.41
10.44
10.46
10.47

10.48

09.15
09.18

09.20
09.23

09.28
09.37

09.38
09.42

09.50
09.52
09.56
09.57
09.59
10.00
10.02

10.03
10.04
10.05
10.07
10.09
10.10
10.12
10.13
10.14
10.16
10.17
10.18
10.20
10.21
10.22
10.36

10.39
10.40

10.54
10.57
11.00
11.00

11.02

09.35
09.38

09.40
09.43

09.48
09.57

09.58
10.02

10.10
10.12
10.16
10.17
10.19
10.20
10.22

10.23
10.24
10.25
10.27
10.29
10.30
10.32
10.33
10.34
10.36
10.37
10.38
10.40
10.41
10.42
10.56

10.58
11.00

11.13
11.16
11.19
11.19

11.21

09.50
09.53

09.55
09.58

10.03
10.12

10.13
10.16

10.24
10.27
10.31
10.32
10.33
10.34
10.36

10.37
10.38
10.39
10.41
10.43
10.44
10.46
10.48
10.49
10.50
10.52
10.53
10.54
10.56
10.57
11.10

11.13
11.14

11.27
11.31
11.33
11.34

11.35

10.05
10.08

10.10
10.13

10.18
10.27

10.28
10.31

10.39
10.41
10.45
10.46
10.48
10.49
10.51

10.52
10.53
10.54
10.56
10.58
10.59
11.01
11.02
11.03
11.05
11.06
11.07
11.09
11.10
11.11
11.25

11.27
11.29

11.42
11.45
11.48
11.48

11.50

10.20
10.23

10.25
10.28

10.33
10.42

10.43
10.46

10.54
10.56
11.00
11.01
11.03
11.04
11.06

11.07
11.08
11.09
11.11
11.13
11.14
11.16
11.17
11.18
11.20
11.21
11.22
11.24
11.25
11.26
11.40

11.42
11.44

1157
12.00
12.03
12.04

12.05

10.35
10.38

10.40
10.43

10.48
10.57

10.58
11.01

11.09
11.11
11.15
11.16
11.18
11.19
11.21

11.22
11.23
11.24
11.26
11.28
11.29
11.31
11.32
11.33
11.35
11.36
11.37
11.39
11.40
11.41
11.55

157
11.59

12.12
12.15
12.18
12.19

12.20

10.50
10.53

10.55
10.58

11.03
11.12

11.13
11.16

11.24
11.26
11.30
11.31
11.33
11.34
11.36

11.37
11.38
11.39
11.41
11.43
11.44
11.46
11.47
11.48
11.50
11.51
11.52
11.54
11.55
11.56
12.10

12.12
12.14

12.27
12.30
12.33
12.34

12.35

11.05
11.09

11.10
11.13

11.19
11.28

11.29
11.32

11.40
11.42
11.46
11.47
11.49
11.50
11.52

11.53
11.54
111:55
11.57
iS5
12.00
12.02
12.03
12.04
12.06
12.07
12.08
12.10
12.11
12.12
12.26

12.28
12.30

12.43
12.46
12.49
12.50

12.51

11.20
11.24

11.25
11.28

11.34
11.43

11.44
11.47

11.55
11.57
12.01
12.02
12.04
12.05
12.07

12.08
12.09
12.10
12.12
12.14
12.15
12.17
12.18
12.19
12.21
12.22
12.23
12.25
12.26
12.27
12.41

12.43
12.45

12.58
13.02
13.05
13.05

13.07

11.35
11.39

11.40
11.43

11.49
11.58

11.59
12.02

12.10
12.12
12.16
12.17
12.19
12.20
12.22

12.23
12.24
12.25
12.27
12.29
12.30
12.32
12.33
12.34
12.36
12.37
12.38
12.40
12.41
12.42
12.56

12.58
13.00

13.15
13.19
13.22
13.22

13.24

11.50
11.54

11.55
11.59

12.04
12.14

12.16
12.19

12.27
12.29
12.33
12.34
12.35
12.36
12.38

12.39
12.40
12.41
12.43
12.45
12.46
12.48
12.50
12.51
12.52
12.54
12.55
12.56
12.58
i12:59
13.12

13.15
13.16

13.32
13.36
13.39
13.40

13.41

12.05
12.09

12.11
12.14

12.20
12.30

12.32
12.35

12.43
12.45
12.49
12.50
12.51
12.52
12.54.

12.55
12.56
12.57
12.59
13.01
13.02
13.04
13.06
13.07
13.09
13.10
13.11
13.13
13.14
13.15
13.29

13.31
13.33

13.48
13.53
13.56
13.56

13.58
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GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o

ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

JO1

Monday to Wednesday

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station
Al Barsha, Rashid Centre For
Disabled

Mall of the Emirates 1

Al Barsha, Al Waseer Compound
Villas

Dubai American Academy
Dubai Science Park, Foremarke
School

Bloom World Academy

Al Barsha, GEMS Founders
School

JVC, Samer Park

JVC, Sandoval Lane Apartments
JVC, Sobha Daffodil Apartments
JVC, Al Wazzan Tower

JVC, Westar Vista Apartments
JVC, Prime Business Tower
JVC, Emirates Garden Rose 2
Apartments

JVC, Nakheel Villas T12

JVC, Qamash Blvd A

JVC, Judi Palace Apartments
JVC, Diamond Views 3

JVC, Mirabella Villas 6

JVC, Mirabella Villas 2

JVC, Le Grand Chateau Block A
JVC, Westar La Residencia
JVC, Hanover Square

JVC, Manhattan Tower

JVC, Atlantis S

JVC, Atlantis S

JVC, Tuscan Residences

JVC, Noor Residences

JVC, Season Community Autumn
Al Barsha, GEMS Founders
School

Bloom World Academy

Dubai Science Park, Foremarke
School

Dubai American Academy

Al Barsha A

Mall of the Emirates 2

Mall of the Emirates, Saleh Bin
Lahej Building

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station

Monday to Wednesday

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station
Al Barsha, Rashid Centre For
Disabled

Mall of the Emirates 1

Al Barsha, Al Waseer Compound
Villas

Dubai American Academy
Dubai Science Park, Foremarke
School

Bloom World Academy

Al Barsha, GEMS Founders
School

JVC, Samer Park

JVC, Sandoval Lane Apartments
JVC, Sobha Daffodil Apartments
JVC, Al Wazzan Tower

JVC, Westar Vista Apartments
JVC, Prime Business Tower
JVC, Emirates Garden Rose 2
Apartments

JVC, Nakheel Villas T12

JVC, Qamash Blvd A

JVC, Judi Palace Apartments
JVC, Diamond Views 3

JVC, Mirabella Villas 6

JVC, Mirabella Villas 2

JVC, Le Grand Chateau Block A
JVC, Westar La Residencia
JVC, Hanover Square

JVC, Manhattan Tower

JVC, Atlantis S

JVC, Atlantis S

JVC, Tuscan Residences

JVC, Noor Residences

JVC, Season Community Autumn
Al Barsha, GEMS Founders
School

Bloom World Academy

Dubai Science Park, Foremarke
School

Dubai American Academy

Al Barsha A

Mall of the Emirates 2

Mall of the Emirates, Saleh Bin
Lahej Building

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station

Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati - Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati

12.20
12.24

12.26
12.29

12.35
12.45

12.47
12.50

12.58
13.00
13.04
13.05
13.06
13.07
13.09

13.10
13.11
13.12
13.14
13.16
13.17
13.19
13.21
13.22
13.24
13.25
13.26
13.28
13.29
13.30
13.44

13.46
13.48

14.04
14.08
14.12
14.12

14.14

18.40
18.44

18.46
18.51

18.59
19.21

19.23
19.26

19.37
19.39
19.43
19.44
19.46
19.47
19.49

19.50
19.51
19.52
19.54
19.56
19.57
20.00
20.02
20.03
20.04
20.06
20.07
20.09
20.10
20.11
20.24

20.26
20.27

20.38
20.43
20.46
20.47

20.49

12.35
12.39

12.41
12.44

12.50
13.00

13.02
13.05

13.13
13.15
13.19
13.20
13.21
13.22
13.24

13.25
13.26
13.27
13.29
13.31
13.32
13.34
13.36
13.37
13.39
13.40
13.41
13.43
13.44
13.45
13.59

14.01
14.03

14.19
14.23
14.27
14.27

14.29

19.00
19.04

19.06
19.11

19.19
19.39

19.41
19.44

19.54
19.57
20.01
20.02
20.03
20.04
20.06

20.07
20.09
20.10
20.12
20.14
20.15
20.17
20.19
20.20
20.22
20.23
20.24
20.26
20.28
20.29
20.41

20.43
20.44

20.55
20.59
21.02
21.03

21.05

bl Jso el Lane - clylel! oo cidlila Lhane

12.50
12.54

12.56
12.59

13.05
13.15

13.17
13.20

13.28
13.30
13.34
13.35
13.36
13.37
13.39

13.40
13.41
13.42
13.44
13.46
13.47
13.49
13.51
13.52
13.54
13.55
13.56
13.58
13.59
14.00
14.14

14.16
14.18

14.34
14.38
14.42
14.42

14.44

19.20
19.24

19.26
19.31

19.39
19.57

19.59
20.02

20.11
20.13
20.17
20.18
20.20
20.21
20.23

20.24
20.25
20.26
20.28
20.30
20.31
20.33
20.35
20.36
20.38
20.39
20.40
20.42
20.44
20.45
20.57

20.59
21.00

21.10
21.14
21.17
21.18

21.20

13.05
13.09

13.11
13.14

13.20
13.30

13.32
13.35

13.43
13.45
13.49
13.50
13.51
13.52
13.54

13.55
13.56
13.57
13.59
14.01
14.02
14.04
14.06
14.07
14.09
14.10
14.11
14.13
14.14
14.15
14.29

14.31
14.33

14.50
14.54
14.58
14.58

15.00

19.40
19.44

19.46
19.51

19.59
20.13

20.15
20.18

20.27
20.29
20.33
20.34
20.36
20.37
20.39

20.40
20.41
20.42
20.44
20.46
20.47
20.49
20.51
20.52
20.54
20.55
20.56
20.58
21.00
21.01
21.12

21.14
21.15

2125
21.29
21.32
21.33

21.35

13.23
13.27

13.29
13.32

13.38
13.48

13.50
13.53

14.01
14.03
14.07
14.08
14.09
14.10
14.12

14.13
14.14
14.15
14.17
14.19
14.20
14.22
14.24
14.25
14.27
14.28
14.29
14.31
14.32
14.33
14.48

14.50
14.52

15.09
15.13
15.17
15.17

15.19

20.00
20.04

20.05
20.09

20.15
20.29

20.31
20.34

20.43
20.45
20.49
20.50
20.52
20.53
20.55

20.56
20.57
20.58
21.00
21.02
21.03
21.05
21.07
21.08
21.10
21.11
21.12
21.14
21.16
21.17
21.28

21.30
21.31

21.41
21.45
21.48
21.49

21.51

13.38
13.42

13.44
13.47

13.53
14.04

14.06
14.09

14.17
14.19
14.23
14.24
14.26
14.27
14.29

14.30
14.31
14.32
14.34
14.36
14.37
14.39
14.41
14.42
14.43
14.45
14.46
14.47
14.49
14.50
15.04

15.07
15.09

15.25
15.30
15.33
15.34

15.35

20.15
20.19

20.20
20.24

20.30
20.44

20.46
20.49

20.58
21.00
21.04
21.05
21.06
21.07
21.09

21.10
21.12
21.13
21.15
21.17
21.18
21.20
21.22
21.23
21.24
21.26
21.27
2| 22
21.30
21.31
21.42

21.44
21.45

21.56
22.00
22.03
22.03

22.05

13.55
13.59

14.01
14.05

14.13
14.25

14.27
14.30

14.38
14.40
14.44
14.45
14.47
14.48
14.50

14.51
14.52
14.53
14.55
14.57
14.58
15.00
15.02
15.03
15.04
15.06
15.07
15.08
15.10
15510
15.25

15.28
15.30

15.46
15.51
15.54
15.55

15.56

20.28
20.32

20.33
20.37

20.43
20.55

20.56
20.59

21.07
21.09
21.13
21.14
21.16
21.17
21.19

21.20
21.21
21.22
21.24
21.26
21.27
2| 22)
21.31
21.32
21.34
21.35
21.36
21.38
21.39
21.40
21.51

21.53
21.54

22.04
22.08
22.11
22.11

22.13

14.10
14.14

14.16
14.20

14.27
14.43

14.44
14.47

14.56
14.58
15.02
15.03
15.05
15.06
15.08

15.09
15.10
15.11
15.13
15.15
15.16
15.18
15.20
15.21
15.22
15.24
15.25
15.26
15.28
15:29
15.43

15.46
15.48

16.04
16.08
16.11
16.12

16.13

20.45
20.49

20.50
20.54

21.00
21.11

21.13
21.16

21.24
21.26
21.30
21.31
21.32
21.33
21.35

21.36
21.38
21.39
21.41
21.43
21.44
21.46
21.47
21.48
21.50
21.51
21.52
21.54
21.55
21.56
22.07

22.09
22.10

22.20
22.23
22.26
22.27

22.29

14.28
14.32

14.34
14.38

14.46
15.06

15.07
15.11

15.21
15.23
15.27
15.28
15.29
15.30
15.32

15.33
15.34
15.35
15.37
15.39
15.40
15.42
15.44
15.45
15.47
15.48
15.49
15.51
15.52
15.53
16.08

16.10
16.12

16.28
16.32
16.35
16.35

16.37

21.00
21.04

21.05
21.09

21.15
21.26

21.27
21.30

21.38
21.40
21.44
21.45
21.47
21.48
21.50

21.51
21.52
21.53
21.55
2157
21.58
22.00
22.02
22.03
22.04
22.06
22.07
22.08
22.10
2211
22.22

22.24
22.25

22.34
22.38
22.41
22.41

22.43

14.45
14.49

14.51
14.55

15.04
15.27

15.28
15.32

15.42
15.44
15.48
15.49
15.50
15.51
15.53

15.54
15.55
15.56
15.58
16.00
16.01
16.03
16.05
16.06
16.08
16.09
16.10
16.12
16.13
16.14
16.29

16.31
16.33

16.49
16.53
16.56
16.56

16.58

21.25
2128

21.30
21.34

21.40
21.50

21.51
21.54

22.02
22.04
22.08
22.09
22.11
22.12
22.14

2215
22.16
2217
22.19
22.21
22.22
22.24
22.25
22.26
22.28
2228
22.30
22.32
22.33
22.34
22.45

22.47
22.48

22:51
23.01
23.03
23.04

23.06

15.00
15.04

15.06
15.11

15.20
15.43

15.45
15.48

15.58
16.00
16.04
16.05
16.07
16.08
16.10

16.11
16.12
16.13
16.15
16.17
16.18
16.20
16.22
16.23
16.25
16.26
16.27
16.29
16.30
16.31
16.46

16.48
16.50

17.06
17.10
17.13
17.13

17.15

21.50
21.54

21.55
AR5

22.04
22.13

22.14
2217

22.25
22.27
22.31
22.32
22.33
22.34
22.36

22.37
22.38
22.39
22.41
22.43
22.44
22.46
22.48
22.49
22.50
22.52
22.53
22.54
22.56
22:51
23.08

23.10
23.11

23.20
23.23
23.26
23.26

23.28

15.15
15.19

15.21
15.26

15.35
15.58

15.59
16.03

16.13
16.15
16.19
16.20
16.21
16.22
16.24

16.25
16.27
16.28
16.30
16.32
16.33
16.35
16.37
16.38
16.39
16.41
16.42
16.43
16.45
16.46
17.00

17.03
17.04

17.20
17.24
17.27
17.28

17.30

22.25
P2eY

22.30
22.34

22.39
22.48

22.49
22.52

23.00
23.02
23.06
23.07
23.08
23.09
23.11

23.12
23.13
23.14
23.16
23.18
23.19
23.21
23.22
23.23
23.25
23.26
23.27
23.29
23.30
23.31
23.42

23.44
23.45

23.54
23.57
00.00
00.00

00.02

15.33
15.37

15.39
15.44

15.52
16.15

16.17
16.20

16.30
16.32
16.36
16.37
16.39
16.40
16.42

16.43
16.44
16.45
16.47
16.49
16.50
16.52
16.54
16.55
16.57
16.58
16.59
17.01
17.02
17.03
17.18

17.20
17.22

17.38
17.42
17.45
17.45

17.47

22.55
P25

23.00
23.03

23.09
23.17

23.19
23.22

23.29
23.31
23.35
23.36
23.37
23.38
23.40

23.41
23.42
23.43
23.45
23.47
23.48
23.50
23.51
23.52
23.54
23.55
23.57
23.58
00.00
00.01
00.12

00.14
00.15

00.24
00.27
00.29
00.29

00.31

15.50
15.54

15.56
16.00

16.08
16.31

16.33
16.36

16.46
16.48
16.52
16.53
16.55
16.56
16.58

16.59
17.00
17.01
17.03
17.05
17.06
17.09
17.11
17.12
17.13
17.15
17.16
1717
17.19
17.20
17.34

17.37
17.38

17.54
17.59
18.02
18.03

18.05

23.20
23.23

23.25
23.28

23.33
23.41

23.43
23.46

23.53
23.55
23.59
00.00
00.01
00.02
00.04

00.05
00.06
00.07
00.09
00.11
00.12
00.14
00.15
00.16
00.18
00.19
00.21
00.22
00.24
00.25
00.36

00.38
00.39

00.47
00.50
00.52
00.53

00.54

16.10
16.14

16.15
16.20

16.27
16.50

16.52
16.55

17.05
17.08
17.12
17.13
17.14
17.15
17.17

17.18
17.20
17.21
17.23
17.25
17.26
17.28
17.30
17.31
17.33
17.34
17.35
17.37
17.39
17.40
17.54

17:57
17.58

18.14
18.19
18.23
18.24

18.26

23.45
23.48

23.50
23.53

23.58
00.06

00.08
00.11

00.18
00.20
00.23
00.24
00.26
00.27
00.29

00.30
00.31
00.32
00.33
00.35
00.36
00.38
00.40
00.41
00.42
00.44
00.45
00.47
00.48
00.49
01.00

01.02
01.03

01.12
01.15
01.18
01.19

01.20

16.30
16.34

16.35
16.40

16.47
17.10

17.12
17.15

17.25
17.28
17.32
17.33
17.34
17.35
17.37

17.38
17.40
17.41
17.43
17.45
17.46
17.48
17.50
17.51
17.53
17.54
17.55
17.57
17.59
18.00
18.14

18.17
18.18

18.34
18.39
18.43
18.44

18.46

16.50
16.54

16.55
17.00

17.09
17.32

17.34
17.37

17.47
17.50
17.54
17.55
17.56
17.57
17.59

18.00
18.02
18.03
18.05
18.07
18.08
18.10
18.12
18.13
18.15
18.16
18.17
18.19
18.21
18.22
18.36

18.39
18.40

18.56
19.01
19.05
19.06

19.08

17.10
17.14

17.15
17.21

17.30
17.53

17.55
17.58

18.10
18.13
18.17
18.18
18.19
18.20
18.22

18.23
18.25
18.26
18.28
18.30
18.31
18.33
18.35
18.36
18.38
18.39
18.40
18.42
18.44
18.45
18.59

19.02
19.03

19.17
19.22
19:25
19.26

19.28

17.28
17.32

17.33
17.39

17.48
18.12

18.13
18.16

18.29
18.31
18.35
18.36
18.38
18.39
18.41

18.42
18.43
18.44
18.46
18.48
18.49
18.52
18.54
18.55
18.56
18.58
18.59
19.01
19.02
19.03
19.16

19.18
19.20

19.33
19.38
19.42
19.43

19.45

17.45
17.49

17.50
17.56

18.05
18.29

18.30
18.33

18.46
18.48
18.52
18.53
18.55
18.56
18.58

18.59
19.00
19.01
19.03
19.05
19.06
19.09
19.11
19.12
19.13
19:15
19.16
19.18
19.19
19.20
19.33

19.35
19.37

19.50
19.55
i19:59
19.59

20.01

18.00
18.04

18.06
18.11

18.19
18.43

18.45
18.48

18.59
19.02
19.06
19.07
19.08
19.09
19.11

19.12
19.14
19.15
19.17
19.19
19.20
19.22
19.24
19:25
19.27
19.28
19.29
19.31
19.33
19.34
19.46

19.49
19.50

20.03
20.08
20.11
20.12

20.14

18.20
18.24

18.26
18.31

18.39
19.02

19.03
19.06

19.18
19.20
19.24
19.25
19.27
19.28
19.30.

19.31
19.32
19.33
19.35
19.37
19.38
19.41
19.43
19.44
19.45
19.47
19.48
19.50
19.51
19.52
20.05

20.07
20.08

20.20
20.24
20.28
20.28

20.30

e 81 )
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cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati - Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati
J01 clyle¥l Joe el dhas - el ylaY! Jso eMila dhas

ISundays 2a Y
Mall of the Emirates Bus Station 08.00 08.25 08.52 09.15 09.35 09.55 10.15 10.35 10.55 11.15 11.34 11.55 12.15 12.34 12.52 13.12 13.32 13.55 14.15 14.35 14.55 15.15 Yl e il dbass
Al Barsha, Rashid Centre For 08.03 08.28 08.55 09.18 09.38 09.58 10.18 10.39 10.59 11.19 11.38 11.59 12.19 12.38 12.56 13.16 13.36 13.59 14.19 14.39 14.59 15.19 EIENFEN PP Sl S e el
Disabled N EWNEN||
Mall of the Emirates 1 08.05 08.30 08.57 09.20 09.40 10.00 10.20 10.40 11.00 11.20 11.39 12.00 12.20 12.39 12.57 13.17 13.38 14.01 14.21 14.41 15.01 15.21 Vol Jse
Al Barsha, Al Waseer Compound 08.07 08.32 09.00 09.23 09.43 10.03 10.23 10.43 11.03 11.23 11.42 12.04 12.24 12.43 13.01 13.21 13.41 14.04 14.24 14.44 15.04 15.24 Jiall pasoll ) Lyl
Villas

Dubai American Academy 08.12 08.37 09.05 09.28 09.48 10.08 10.28 10.49 11.09 11.29 11.48 12.09 12.29 12.48 13.07 13.27 13.47 14.10 14.30 14.50 15.11 15.31 :"\:-Sf);\ﬂ 2 iHJ\Si

Dubai Science Park, Foremarke 08.19 08.44 09.12 09.35 09.55 10.16 10.36 10.57 11.17 11.37 11.56 12.18 12.38 12.57 13.15 13.35 13.56 14.19 14.39 14.59 15.20 15.40 dJLU}écLA)_ne (s A8
School .

Bloom World Academy 08.21 08.46 09.14 09.37 09.57 10.17 10.38 10.58 11.18 11.38 11.57 12.19 12.39 12.58 13.17 13.37 13.57 14.21 1441 15.01 1521 15.41 .\j)}}f}]—)‘l:\ag.\\si
Al Barsha, GEMS Founders 08.23 08.49 09.17 09.40 10.00 10.20 10.41 11.01 11.21 11.41 12.00 12.22 12.42 13.01 13.19 13.39 14.00 14.24 14.44 15.04 1524 15.44 e A yda sl
School

JVC, Samer Park 08.30 08.56 09.24 09.47 10.07 10.28 10.49 11.09 11.29 11.49 12.08 12.30 12.50 13.09 13.27 13.47 14.08 14.32 1452 15.12 15.33 15.53 el dBa s A
JVC, Sandoval Lane Apartments 08.32 08.58 09.26 09.49 10.09 10.30 10.51 11.11 11.31 11.51 12.10 12.32 12.52 13.11 13.29 13.49 14.10 14.34 14.54 15.14 15.35 15.55 ugldujxu&w:fu&éiﬁ
JVC, Sobha Daffodil Apartments  08.36 09.02 09.30 09.53 10.13 10.34 10.55 11.15 11.35 11.55 12.14 12.36 12.56 13.15 13.33 13.53 14.14 14.38 14.58 15.18 15.39 15.59 ool s mane T T3 T
JVC, Al Wazzan Tower 08.37 09.03 09.31 09.54 10.14 10.35 10.56 11.16 11.36 11.56 12.15 12.37 12.57 13.16 13.34 13.54 14.15 14.39 1459 15.19 15.40 16.00 ob. C)‘u’*‘u&u"
JVC, Westar Vista Apartments 08.39 09.05 09.33 09.56 10.16 10.36 10.57 11.18 11.38 11.57 12.16 12.38 12.58 13.17 13.36 13.56 14.16 14.40 15.01 15.21 15.41 16.01 m,m,twwusu;
JVC, Prime Business Tower 08.40 09.06 09.34 09.57 10.17 10.37 10.58 11.19 11.39 11.58 12.17 12.39 1259 13.18 13.37 13.57 14.17 14.41 15.02 15.22 15.42 16.02 usmflfvv,uus@

JVC, Emirates Garden Rose 2 08.42 09.08 09.36 09.59 10.19 10.39 11.00 11.21 11.41 12.00 12.19 12.41 13.01 13.20 13.39 13.59 14.19 14.43 15.04 15.24 1544 16.04;}J311¥A§5»¢4b&§!!&ww£u3
Apartments EH e

JVC, Nakheel Villas T12 08.43 09.09 09.37 10.00 10.20 10.40 11.01 11.22 11.42 12.01 12.20 12.42 13.02 13.21 13.40 14.00 14.20 14.44 15.05 15.25 15.45 16.05 CA | (Y TE NP1 SRR FREN
JVC, Qamash Blvd A 08.44 09.10 09.38 10.01 10.21 10.42 11.03 11.23 11.43 12.03 12.22 12.44 13.04 13.23 13.41 14.01 14.22 14.46 15.06 15.26 15.47 16.07 1 aled s (8
JVC, Judi Palace Apartments 08.45 09.11 09.39 10.02 10.22 10.43 11.04 11.24 11.44 12.04 1223 1245 13.05 13.24 13.42 14.02 14.23 14.47 15.07 1527 1548 16.08 L3l 334l s3en yad s J8 T
JVC, Diamond Views 3 08.47 09.13 09.41 10.04 10.24 10.45 11.06 11.26 11.46 12.06 12.25 12.47 13.07 13.26 13.44 14.04 14.25 14.49 15.09 15.29 15.50 16.10 AN ) JOEN Vg
JVC, Mirabella Villas 6 08.49 09.15 09.43 10.06 10.26 10.47 11.08 11.28 11.48 12.08 12.27 12.49 13.09 13.28 13.46 14.06 14.27 14.51 15.11 15.31 15.52 16.12 B Ml oo a1 el 45 3
JVC, Mirabella Villas 2 08.50 09.16 09.44 10.07 10.27 10.48 11.09 11.29 11.49 12.09 12.28 12.50 13.10 13.29 13.47 14.07 14.28 1452 15.12 15.32 15.53 16.13 . AP SRy Y FWEN (E W
JVC, Le Grand Chateau Block A 08.52 09.18 09.46 10.09 10.29 10.50 11.11 11.31 11.51 12.11 12.30 12.52 13.12 13.31 13.49 14.09 14.30 14.54 15.14 15.34 15.55 16.15 \\iﬂtg}:uxv)i&gd =
JVC, Westar La Residencia 08.54 09.20 09.48 10.11 10.31 10.51 11.12 11.33 11.53 12.12 12.31 12,53 13.13 13.32 13.51 14.11 14.31 1455 15.16 15.36 15.57 16.17 DJJ\:...H}?S.A&wf;gJI“)é
JVC, Hanover Square 08.55 09.21 09.49 10.12 10.32 10.52 11.13 11.34 11.54 12.13 12.32 12.54 13.14 13.33 13.52 14.12 14.32 14.56 15.17 15.37 15.58 16.18 T agle e Aplall ) a4, 3
JVC, Manhattan Tower 08.56 09.22 09.50 10.13 10.33 10.54 11.15 11.35 11.55 12.15 12.34 12.56 13.16 13.35 13.53 14.13 14.34 1458 15.19 15.39 15.59 16.19 cileils g Ay plall | e 4453
JVC, Atlantis S 08.58 09.24 09.52 10.15 10.35 10.55 11.16 11.37 11.57 12.16 12.35 12.57 13.17 13.36 13.55 14.15 14.35 14.59 15.20 15.40 16.01 16.21 ﬁwﬂ}bll)@l&ﬂ}
JVC, Atlantis S 08.59 09.25 09.53 10.16 10.36 10.56 11.17 11.38 11.58 12.17 12.36 12.58 13.18 13.37 13.56 14.16 14.36 15.00 15.21 15.41 16.02 16.22 ) a3l | el 44,3
JVC, Tuscan Residences 09.01 09.27 09.55 10.18 10.38 10.58 11.19 11.40 12.00 12.19 12.38 13.00 13.20 13.39 13.58 14.18 14.38 15.02 15.23 15.43 16.04 16.24 o }3&42.4‘):\5}]‘;\_3)5
JVC, Noor Residences 09.02 09.28 09.56 10.19 10.39 11.00 11.21 11.41 12.01 12.21 12.40 13.02 13.22 13.41 13.59 14.19 14.40 15.04 1525 15.45 16.05 16.25 B POV
JVC, Season Community Autumn 09.03 09.29 09.57 10.20 10.40 11.01 11.22 11.42 12.02 12.22 12.41 13.03 13.23 13.42 14.00 14.20 14.41 15.05 15.26 15.46 16.06 16.26 gﬁe)ijye.u}acw ):\qf’a_x.)é
Al Barsha, GEMS Founders 09.18 09.44 10.12 10.34 10.54 11.14 11.35 11.56 12.16 12.35 12.54 13.16 13.36 13.55 14.14 14.34 1454 15.18 15.39 1559 16.20 16.40 e A yda sl
School

Bloom World Academy 09.20 09.46 10.14 10.37 10.56 11.17 11.38 11.58 12.18 12.38 12.57 13.19 13.39 13.58 14.16 14.36 14.57 15.21 15.42 16.02 16.22 16.42 Myss }Laﬁ_\\fl
Dubai Science Park, Foremarke 09.21 09.47 10.15 10.38 10.57 11.18 11.39 11.59 12.19 12.39 12.58 13.20 13.40 13.59 14.18 14.38 14.58 15.22 1543 16.03 16.24 16.44 djujﬁije}hﬁw;@»
School N

Dubai American Academy 09.31 09.57 10.26 10.48 11.08 11.29 11.50 12.11 12.31 12.50 13.10 13.32 13.52 14.13 14.31 14.51 15.11 15.35 15.56 16.15 16.35 16.55 ngﬂ)eii\@;fx:\*_\\ﬁ
Al Barsha A 09.34 10.00 10.29 10.51 11.12 11.32 11.53 12.15 12.35 12.55 13.15 13.37 13.57 14.18 14.36 14.56 15.16 15.40 16.01 16.19 16.40 17.00 R PR
Mall of the Emirates 2 09.36 10.03 10.31 10.54 11.15 11.35 11.56 12.18 12.38 12.58 13.19 13.41 14.01 14.22 14.40 15.00 15.19 15.43 16.04 16.23 16.43 17.04 Yablyl Jse
Mall of the Emirates, Saleh Bin 09.37 10.03 10.32 10.54 11.15 11.36 11.57 12.19 12.39 12.58 13.19 13.41 14.01 14.22 14.41 15.01 1520 15.44 16.05 16.23 16.44 17.04 EAMO%CJLA,M.Q.QDLQ\J\J,A
Lahej Building

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station 09.39 10.05 10.34 10.56 11.17 11.38 11.59 12.21 12.41 13.00 13.21 13.43 14.03 14.24 14.43 15.083 15.22 15.46 16.07 16.25 16.46 17.06 kYl e il dbas
Sundays 2a Y
Mall of the Emirates Bus Station 156.35 15.56 16.17 16.37 16.57 17.17 17.40 18.00 18.22 18.45 19.05 19.25 19.47 20.10 20.30 20.50 21.12 21.35 22.00 22.25 22.50 23.17 kYl e il dbass
Al Barsha, Rashid Centre For 15.39 16.00 16.21 16.41 17.01 17.21 17.44 18.04 18.26 18.49 19.09 19.29 19.51 20.13 20.33 20.53 21.15 21.38 22.03 22.28 22.53 23.20 Slalaayl godd sl S ye oLl
Disabled N EWNEN||
Mall of the Emirates 1 15.41 16.02 16.23 16.43 17.03 17.23 17.46 18.06 18.28 18.51 19.11 19.31 19.53 20.15 20.35 20.55 21.17 21.40 22.05 22.30 22.55 23.22 Yol Jse
Al Barsha, Al Waseer Compound 15.44 16.05 16.26 16.46 17.07 17.27 17.50 18.10 18.32 18.55 19.15 19.35 19.56 20.19 20.39 20.59 21.20 21.43 22.08 22.32 22.57 23.24 J.\AJ.\)M}JV&W;L:UJ]
Villas

Dubai American Academy 15.51 16.12 16.33 16.53 17.13 17.33 17.56 18.16 18.38 19.01 19.21 19.41 20.03 20.25 20.45 21.04 21.26 21.49 22.13 22.37 23.02 23.29 “\-_}Sﬂ)&‘y‘ 13 dsanlSH

Dubai Science Park, Foremarke 16.00 16.21 16.42 17.02 17.22 17.43 18.06 18.26 18.48 19.11 19.31 19.51 20.12 20.34 20.53 21.13 21.34 21.57 22.21 22.45 23.09 23.36 dJLU}écLA)_ne (s A8
School .

Bloom World Academy 16.01 16.22 16.43 17.03 17.24 17.44 18.07 18.27 18.49 19.12 19.32 19.52 20.14 20.35 20.55 21.14 21.36 21.59 22.23 22.46 23.11 23.38 .\j)}}f}]—)‘l:\ag.\\si
Al Barsha, GEMS Founders 16.04 16.25 16.46 17.06 17.27 17.47 18.10 18.30 18.52 19.15 19.35 19.55 20.17 20.38 20.58 21.17 21.39 22.02 22.26 22.49 23.13 23.40 e A yda sl
School

JVC, Samer Park 16.13 16.34 16.55 17.15 17.35 17.56 18.19 18.39 19.01 19.24 19.44 20.04 20.25 20.46 21.06 21.25 21.47 22.09 22.33 22.57 23.21 23.47 BRUSEE ISV JIEN
JVC, Sandoval Lane Apartments 16.15 16.36 16.57 17.17 17.38 17.58 18.21 18.41 19.03 19.26 19.46 20.06 20.27 20.48 21.08 21.27 21.49 22.11 22.35 22.59 23.23 23.49 ugldujxu&w:fu&éiﬁ
JVC, Sobha Daffodil Apartments  16.19 16.40 17.01 17.21 17.42 18.02 18.25 18.45 19.07 19.30 19.50 20.10 20.31 20.52 21.12 21.31 21.53 22.15 22.39 23.03 23.27 23.53 ool s mane T T3 T
JVC, Al Wazzan Tower 16.20 16.41 17.02 17.22 17.43 18.03 18.26 18.46 19.08 19.31 19.51 20.11 20.32 20.53 21.13 21.32 21.54 22.16 22.40 23.04 23.28 23.54 ob. C)‘v’“u&u"
JVC, Westar Vista Apartments 16.22 16.43 17.04 17.24 17.44 18.05 18.28 18.48 19.10 19.33 19.53 20.12 20.33 20.55 21.14 21.34 21.55 22.18 22.42 23.05 23.29 23.56 m,m,twwusvg
JVC, Prime Business Tower 16.23 16.44 17.05 17.25 17.45 18.06 18.29 18.49 19.11 19.34 19.54 20.13 20.34 20.56 21.15 21.35 21.56 22.19 22.43 23.06 23.30 23.57 L;:.)Ugl)g C)“o’“‘usuA

JVC, Emirates Garden Rose 2 16.25 16.46 17.07 17.27 17.47 18.08 18.31 18.51 19.13 19.36 19.56 20.15 20.36 20.58 21.17 21.37 21.58 22.21 22.44 23.08 23.32 23.58%),]1\'&35»;])&}!!&&;4&‘}3@
Apartments e

JVC, Nakheel Villas T12 16.26 16.47 17.08 17.28 17.48 18.09 18.32 18.52 19.14 19.37 19.57 20.16 20.37 20.59 21.18 21.38 21.59 22.22 22.45 23.09 23.33 23.59 ;,\\‘J;‘xﬁwk}é@
JVC, Qamash Blvd A 16.27 16.48 17.09 17.29 17.50 18.10 18.33 18.53 19.15 19.38 19.58 20.18 20.39 21.00 21.20 21.39 22.01 22.23 22.47 23.10 23.34 00.01 1 aled o (8
JVC, Judi Palace Apartments 16.28 16.49 17.10 17.30 17.51 18.11 18.34 18.54 19.16 19.39 19.59 20.19 20.40 21.01 21.21 21.40 22.02 22.24 22.48 23.11 23.35 00.02 Zaxall 383l o yad s (A 2
JVC, Diamond Views 3 16.30 16.51 17.12 17.33 17.583 18.14 18.37 18.57 19.19 19.42 20.02 20.21 20.42 21.03 21.23 21.42 22.04 22.26 22.50 23.13 23.37 00.03 Tbﬂu¥iﬂjjf):gjl“)§
JVC, Mirabella Villas 6 16.32 16.583 17.14 17.35 17.56 18.16 18.39 18.59 19.21 19.44 20.04 20.24 20.44 21.05 21.25 21.44 22.06 22.28 22.52 23.15 23.39 00.05 Ml oo 8T el 45 )3
JVC, Mirabella Villas 2 16.33 16.54 17.15 17.36 17.57 18.17 18.40 19.00 19.22 19.45 20.05 20.25 20.45 21.06 21.26 21.45 22.07 22.29 22.53 23.16 23.40 00.06 . AP SRy FWEN (E W
JVC, Le Grand Chateau Block A 16.35 16.56 17.17 17.38 17.59 18.19 18.42 19.02 19.24 19.47 20.07 20.27 20.47 21.08 21.28 21.47 22.09 22.31 22.55 23.18 23.41 00.08 VAl sils sl e g =
JVC, Westar La Residencia 16.37 16.58 17.19 17.40 18.01 18.21 18.44 19.04 19.26 19.49 20.09 20.29 20.49 21.10 21.29 21.49 22.10 22.33 22.56 23.19 23.43 00.09 DJJ\:...H}?S.A&@ Tyeax) 4,3
JVC, Hanover Square 16.38 16.59 17.20 17.41 18.02 18.22 18.45 19.05 19.27 19.50 20.10 20.30 20.50 21.11 21.30 21.50 22.11 22.34 22.57 23.20 23.44 00.10 T agile e Aplall ) el 4, 3
JVC, Manhattan Tower 16.40 17.01 17.22 17.43 18.03 18.24 18.47 19.07 19.29 19.52 20.12 20.32 20.52 21.12 21.32 21.51 22.13 22.35 22.59 23.22 23.45 00.12 cileils 7 A gl | el 4453
JVC, Atlantis S 16.41 17.02 17.23 17.44 18.05 18.25 18.48 19.08 19.30 19.53 20.14 20.33 20.53 21.14 21.33 21.53 22.14 22.37 23.00 23.23 23.47 00.13 uglude:s)l:l [JWEN EV
JVC, Atlantis S 16.42 17.03 17.24 17.45 18.06 18.26 18.49 19.09 19.31 19.54 20.15 20.34 20.54 21.15 21.34 21.54 22.15 22.38 23.01 23.24 23.48 00.14 L3 L JWEN [E
JVC, Tuscan Residences 16.44 17.05 17.26 17.47 18.08 18.28 18.51 19.11 19.33 19.56 20.17 20.36 20.56 21.17 21.36 21.56 22.17 22.40 23.03 23.26 23.49 00.16 ug;)ic&%&beé“ 48
JVC, Noor Residences 16.46 17.07 17.28 17.49 18.09 18.30 18.53 19.13 19.35 19.58 20.18 20.38 20.58 21.18 21.38 21.57 22.19 22.41 23.04 23.27 23.51 00.17 B POV
JVC, Season Community Autumn 16.47 17.08 17.29 17.50 18.10 18.31 18.54 19.14 19.36 19.59 20.19 20.39 20.59 21.19 21.39 21.58 22.20 22.42 23.05 23.28 23.52 00.18 dg)sﬂ(‘w}ac&;& ):\A;J?A_Ué
Al Barsha, GEMS Founders 17.00 17.22 17.43 18.04 18.25 18.45 19.08 19.28 19.50 20.13 20.33 20.51 21.11 21.32 21.51 22.11 22.32 22.55 23.18 23.40 00.04 00.30 e A e sl
School

Bloom World Academy 17.08 17.25 17.46 18.07 18.27 18.48 19.11 19.31 19.53 20.16 20.36 20.54 21.14 21.34 21.54 22.13 22.35 22.57 23.20 23.42 00.06 00.32 Myss ﬁ@_ﬂfl

Dubai Science Park, Foremarke 17.04 17.26 17.47 18.08 18.29 18.49 19.12 19.32 19.54 20.17 20.37 20.55 21.15 21.35 21.55 22.14 22.36 22.58 23.21 23.43 00.07 00.33 cJJLU)ALU_\Ae (s A
School .

Dubai American Academy 17.16 17.38 17.59 18.21 18.41 19.02 19.25 19.45 20.06 20.28 20.48 21.06 21.25 21.46 22.05 22.24 22.45 23.07 23.30 23.52 00.15 00.42 ngﬂ)eil\@;ft:\*_ﬂfl
Al Barsha A 17.21 17.43 18.05 18.26 18.47 19.07 19.30 19.50 20.11 20.33 20.53 21.10 21.30 21.50 22.08 22.27 22.49 23.10 23.33 23.55 00.18 00.45 B P |
Mall of the Emirates 2 17.25 17.47 18.09 18.30 18.51 19.12 19.35 19.55 20.15 20.37 20.57 21.13 21.33 21.53 22.11 22.30 22.52 23.13 23.36 23.58 00.20 00.47 Yabbyl Jse
Mall of the Emirates, Saleh Bin 17.26 17.48 18.09 18.31 18.51 19.12 19.35 19.55 20.16 20.38 20.58 21.14 21.33 21.54 22.12 22.31 22.52 23.13 23.36 23.58 00.21 00.47 N o e sl Jse

Lahej Building
Mall of the Emirates Bus Station 17.28 17.50 18.11 18.33 18.53 19.14 19.37 19.57 20.18 20.40 21.00 21.16 21.35 21.56 22.14 22.33 22.54 23.15 23.38 00.00 00.23 00.49 kYl e il dbas



cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati - Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati
J01 clyle¥l Joe el dhas - el ylaY! Jso eMila dhas

ISundays 2a Y
Mall of the Emirates Bus Station ~ 23.45 Yl e il dbass
Al Barsha, Rashid Centre For 23.48 claliayl g3l sl S s nL..J)Jl
Disabled

Mall of the Emirates 1 23.50 \ JJL,\J\ J«
Al Barsha, Al Waseer Compound  23.52 U sl mane L yall
Villas

Dubai American Academy 23.57 2S5 e anlST
Dubai Science Park, Foremarke ~ 00.04 yloysd A yre @slall s d5i0a
School

Bloom World Academy 00.05 g5 esls FpapalST
Al Barsha, GEMS Founders 00.08 e A yda Lyl
School

JVC, Samer Park 00.15 ke Bpaa s (8 2
JVC, Sandoval Lane Apartments  00.17 o Jsailes pane s 08 [
JVC, Sobha Daffodil Apartments  00.21 ool st gane o 53 0
JVC, Al Wazzan Tower 00.22 RUTU STV S
JVC, Westar Vista Apartments 00.23 bissd Jlicsss madne G G G2
JVC, Prime Business Tower 00.24 Lo= 30 PR SR N
JVC, Emirates Garden Rose 2 00.26 EYSTVASEIEN _,IJLAN e o A A
Apartments

JVC, Nakheel Villas T12 00.27 [0 ) B ENRIE 3
JVC, Qamash Bivd A 00.28 o B ij =
JVC, Judi Palace Apartments 00.29 Aaxal 3aal &;}A).‘.s ERES
JVC, Diamond Views 3 00.31 T elall 453, Taa) 4 3
JVC, Mirabella Villas 6 00.33 T3l sae J aeall 4,5
JVC, Mirabella Villas 2 00.34 ¥ Ml sge JU8 Dsanl 43
JVC, Le Grand Chateau Block A 00.35 Vil gils 3 € pana

JVC, Westar La Residencia 00.37 o by Ys.f' W’M g L’;
JVC, Hanover Square 00.38 )A}JLR' mful ‘).szl 48
JVC, Manhattan Tower 00.39 - )y
JVC, Atlantis S 00.41 CI ;u e
JVC, Atlantis S 00.42 u,mm [JWEN] 44)5
JVC, Tuscan Residences 00.43 nga).\ Cw [JUSN W
JVC, Noor Residences 00.45

JVC, Season Community Autumn  00.46 iy Al ege Cw )@iim)s
Al Barsha, GEMS Founders 00.58 e A yda byl
School

Bloom World Academy 01.00 25 @shs LuenalST
Dubai Science Park, Foremarke ~ 01.01 yloyod A yae e}Lj ISEEEIECN
School

Dubai American Academy 01.09 A8 5aY) o eSS
Al Barsha A 01.11 R
Mall of the Emirates 2 01.13 Yablyl Jse
Mall of the Emirates, Saleh Bin 01.14 EAM o EJLa s bl Jse

Lahej Building
Mall of the Emirates Bus Station ~ 01.16 kYl e il dbas
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